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Artificial Intelligence Student Association (AISA) member list

Academic Year 2021-22

Members Post

Name of Members

PRINCIPAL Dr. P. B. Mane

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT Dr.S. V. Limkar
FACULTY COORDINATOR Mr. S. V. Gawai
PRESIDENT Aditya Dhumal

VICE-PRESIDENT

Shivam Shinde

VICE-PRESIDENT (YEAR HEAD)

Sanskriti Magdum

SECRETARY Pratik Aher
JT.SECRETARY Sahil khambad
TREASURER Sangram Dighe

ADMINISTRATOR

Rushil Sawant

T&P HEAD

DeepKale

TECHNICAL SECRETARY

Sanket Patil

JT.TECHNICAL SECRETARY

Vedant Kolhe

CULTURAL SECRETARY

Arpita Marathe

JT.CULTURAL SECRETARY

Sayali Patil

(HOD)
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% ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING
SPORTS SECRETARY Tanmay Pokalwar
JT.SPORTS SECRETARY Shravani Doke
SOCIAL SECRETARY Tejas Tekawade
JT.SOCIAL SECRETARY Kulashri Kale
MEDIA HEAD Atharva Wani
DOCUMENTATION Karan Chauhan
EVENT EXECUTIVE Himanshu Jadhav
JT.EVENT EXECUTIVE Samruddhi Dhoot

Heartiest Congratulations to all the selected member. Kindly plan the events under
Techinical, Sports & Cultural categories for this sem-III.

Mr. S. V. Gawai Dr. S. V. Limkar

AISA Faculty Coordinator HoD

(HOD)
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Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

Summary of Conducted Webinars (Sem. I :  A.Y.:2021-22)

Sr. | Title of { Name of | Organized for | Date of  Duration | Number | Outcomes of
No | Activity associated | students/ cvent of the activity
industry | teachers/ participa
non-teaching nts
staff

1 | Webinar on | Departme | Students 5/10/2021 1 hour 101 101 students
Opportunitie | nt of attended the
s in Germany | Defence session & got
after & knowledge of
Undergradua | Strategic opportunities in
te Course™ Studies, Germany after

SPPU, undergraduate
Pune course.

2 | Webinaron | Indo Students 20/10/2021 | 1 hour 125 125 students
“Personality | Japan attended this
development | Business webinar & got
and council insights of
opportunities Opportuniti
by learning Japan after
Japanese
Language”.

3 | Webinaron | Herbal Students 6/10/2021 lhour 98
“Yoga Life
Meditation™ | Fitness

Centre,
Pune

4 | Inauguration | AISSMS | Students 27/9/21 Fullday | 136

of AISA 10IT ;

Association | College

5 | Quizzo- 10IT Students 01/10/21
Mania Event | college

6 | Navratri AISSMS | Students
Utsayv 01T
College

7 | Doctor’s IMA
Talk on Kolhapur

More screen
fime anxietv
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Name & Sign. of Faculty Coordinator

Mr. S.V.Gawai

ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING
meditation.

Alasa Thrifty Al | Students 24/9/21 Ihour 98
Revolution
Cyber AISA Students 1771021 | Fullday | 136
security [0IT e L
awareness College
quiz
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Summary of Conducted Webinars (Sem. 11 :

A.Y.:2021-22

Sr. | Title of Name of | Organized for Date of Duratio | Number  Outcomes of
No | Activity associated | students/ event n of the activity
industry | teachers/ participan
non-teaching ts
staff
1 | Webinaron | Technical | Faculty 5/04/2022 1 hour |74 74 students
“Industrial | team attended the
Approach of | BirlaSoftP session & got
C++ In vt. Ltd. aware about
Information unpog'tance (o)
System :
,.;,12 Webinar on Satya Students 05/02/2022 | 1 hour 88
“Starting Technolog
with AI". y webinar & g
information
3 | “Click IT" | AISSMS' “f Students 30/03/2022 | Thour 15
Mobile 101T
Photography | College
Contest
P+ | E-Poster AISSMS | Students 29/01/2022 | Fullday | -
presentation | [OIT : et
competition | College
5 | Mehandi AISSMS | Students 01/04/2022
" | Drawing 10IT R
competition | college
6 | Mini PBL AISSMS | Students
Project 01T :
Exhibition College
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7 | QUIZ AISSMS | Students 05/02/2022 | 1 Hour |11
Competetion | [IOIT
College
8 | Speech AISSMS | Students 29/01/2022 | lhour 4
Competition | IOIT
College

Name & Sign. of Faculty Coordinator

Prof. Pooja Bhondve

@
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SINCE 1917

Topic

: - Opportunities In Germany After Undergraduate
Courses.

@ AISSMS [ (W

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Department of Artificial Intelligence And Data Science
Invites you for a Webinar on

OPPORTUNITIES IN
GERMANY AFTER
UNDERGRADUATE COURSE

Date - 5™ Oct, 2021
Time - 01:30 - 02:30 PM

Platform - Microsoft Teams

Regards
Dr.Suresh Limkar
HOD
Department of Al & DS
Guest Speaker Dr.P I:l nBc.' Maa:ne
: . i
; .|lV|S. Tejashree Nikam Chairman, IEEE I?une Section
Visiting Faculty at Department of Defence Communication Society
and Strategic Studies, SPPU Principal, AISSMS 101T
, — Faculty Coordinator
Join Through Meeting Link:

https://tinyurl.com/pzzs8pja Mrs. Pooja Bhondve



Message:

!! Hello everyone !'AISSMS'S INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,
PUNE

In Association with ISTE,

Artificial Intelligence & Data Science Engineering Department invites you to attend the
webinar on topic,

¢ Opportunities In Germany after Undergraduate Course¢

On,

05th October 2021, at 1:30 pm

The speaker of this expert talk is,

Ms. Tejashree Nikam,

Visiting Faculty at Department of Defence and Strategic Studies, Savitribai Phule Pune

University

¢ We look forward to your active participation in this enlightening and informative
lecture.¢

Thank You!
Sincere Regards,

Dr. S. V. Limkar
(H.O.D - Dept. Of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science)

Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal, AISSMS 10IT)

Session Link-
https://tinyurl.com/pzzs8pja

Program Level: College

Date: 5™ October 2021 Tuesday

Duration in Days: 1 Day

Organized By: Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science, AISSMS IOIT,
Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.

Resource Person: Mrs. Pooja Khandebharad(Bhondve)

Venue: Online- Microsoft Teams



Time: 01:30 p.m.- 02:30 p.m.

Event coordinator (Faculty): Mrs. Pooja Khandebharad (Bhondve)

Topics Covered in Short:

1. Different prospective and commonness of German language
2. Opportunities after learning German Language
3. Job Opportunities in Germany for engineers.

Brief Description of Theme:

The webinar was mostly focused on 4 Major Topics. —Opportunities for AI&DS Engineers,
Institutions who provide Certifications, Examination Pattern and About the German
Language. The Speaker of the webinar was Ms. Tejashree Nikam who is Visiting Faculty at
Department of Defence and Strategic Studies, Savitribai Phule Pune University. She began
with the Opportunities for AI&DS Engineers in India as well as Germany after learning the
German Language, also talked about the Master’s Program in Germany. Further the German
language was explained and how the nature of Germans was particular and Straightforward.
And how the language is also on the same grounds. Then about the Script followed by Major
Institutions who provide German Certificates. This was the overall Idea.

OQOutcome of the program:

The webinar was focused on creating awareness among all engineering students about the
importance of German Language and Job opportunities for engineers in German. Also it
explained how other activities along with academics are important.

Detail of Attendees:

Divisio | Depar
Email address Name Gender n tment
HEMANT MANOHAR Al&
bhasehemant3580@gmail.com BHASE Male B DS
Al&
devlot000@gmail.com Dev Lot Male B DS
Al&
meghrajbahirpatil@gmail.com Meghraj Bahir Male A DS
Al&
tanmaybhople@gmail.com Tanmay Dinesh Bhople Male B DS




Al&

yashkhandagle5@gmail.com Yash Khandagale Male DS
Al&

darshanshah4554@gmail.com Darshan Shah Male DS
Al&

shivanipatil.0309@gmail.com Shivani Patil Female DS
Al&

dishamalpure5@gmail.com Disha Malpure Female DS
Al&

yashrox552@gmail.com Yash Sakat Male DS
Al&

mayurl602b@gmail.com Mayur Bhagwan Biradar Male DS
Al&

adityadhumal102002(@gmail.com | Aditya Dhumal Male DS
PRAKALP SANJAY Al&

prakalpspl6@gmail.com PANDE Male DS
Al&

prabhurajl641@gmail.com Prabhuraj suresh dhondage Male DS
Al&

aaryadhorje(@gmail.com Aarya dhorje Male DS
Al&

rajulmorande559@gmail.com Rajul Morande Female DS
Al&

vmarkad785@gmail.com Vishal markad Male DS
BORA SAMRUDDHI Al&

borasamruddhi@gmail.com ATUL Female DS
Al&

sanjivanirevshette(@gmail.com Sanjivani Revshette Female DS
Al&

amitbirmal@gmail.com Amit Prashant Birmal Male DS
Al&

prasadkharche02@gmail.com Prasad Kharche Male DS
Al&

dikshagunjal1308@gmail.com Diksha Gunjal Female DS
Al&

sangramdighe12345@gmail.com sangram dighe Male DS
Al&

tanujkaswa94@gmail.com Tanuj Kaswa Male DS
Al&

sahilkhambad2003@gmail.com Sahil khambad Male DS
Al&

ameyajoshi36@gmail.com Ameya Joshi Male DS
Al&

rushikeshghotkar0619@gmail.com | Rushikesh Ghotkar Male DS
Al&

net4himanshu@gmail.com Himanshu Jadhav Male DS
Al&

sohamnalel (@gmail.com Soham Nale Male DS
Al&

shrushtigk12@gmail.com Shrushti Kharche Female DS




Al&

gauravraskarll@gmail.com Gaurav Balasaheb Raskar Male DS
Al&

samarthkapase7781@gmail.com Samarth Kapase Male DS
Al&

adipatil1509@gmail.com Aditya Patil Male DS
Al&

atharvawani2620@gmail.com Atharva Wani Male DS
Al&

prathamesh.0550@gmail.com Prathmesh Atul Mankar Male DS
Al&

sammedjangade@gmail.com sammed jangade Male DS
Al&

khandke.atharva789@gmail.com Atharva Kiran Khandke Male DS
SHREYASH ASHOK Al&

impshreyashjongl 1 (@gmail.com JONG Male DS
Al&

kulashrikale22@gmail.com Kulashri Kale Female DS
rushikeshphalake2020@gmail.co Al&

m Rushikesh shankar phalake Male DS
Al&

ajinkyasanas001@gmail.com Ajinkya Sanas Male DS
Al&

shravanidoke29(@gmail.com Shravani Doke Female DS
Al&

wanimohitl(@gmail.com Mohit Surendra Wani Male DS
Al&

sharvinshahds7@gmail.com Sharvin Shah Male DS
Al&

akhileshdesai007@gmail.com Akhilesh Desai Male DS
Al&

arpitamarathe008@gmail.com Arpita Marathe Female DS
Al&

nipunirabattil23@gmail.com Nipun Irabatti Male DS
Al&

sanhitaderel @gmail.com Sanhita dere Female DS
Al&

onkarsonavane1302@gmail.com Onkar Sonavane Male DS
Al&

samruddhil222@gmail.com Samruddhi Dhoot Female DS
Al&

girishvikas55@gmail.com Girish Patil Male DS
salunkheharshwardhan55@gmail.c Al&

om Harshwardhan Salunkhe Male DS
Al&

apghatage@gmaill.com Aditya Ghatage Male DS
Al&

rajeshirke8005@gmail.com Aditya Shirke Male DS
Al&

omdhonde09@gmail.com Kshatradny Sunil Dhonde Male DS




Al&

pallavikasarl5@gmail.com Pallavi Mahesh Kasar Female DS
Al&
chaitsarowar@gmail.com Chaitanya Sarowar Male DS
Al&
adityasanas001@gmail.com Aditya Sanas Male DS
Al&
durveshbaharwal@gmail.com Durvesh Sunil Baharwal Male DS
Al&
sawantsejall 76(@gmail.com Sejal Sawant Female DS
Al&
kartikrajendran01@gmail.com Kartik Rajendran Male DS
Al&
pksmailtome@gmail.com Anshika Singh Female DS
Al&
deep.kale.916(@gmail.com Deep Kale Male DS
Al&
vishwajitjadhav8919@gmail.com | Vishwajit Jadhav Male DS
Al&
sanketbartakke09@gmail.com Sanket pravin bartakke Male DS
Al&
palashmittal151@gmail.com Palash Anil Mittal Male DS
Al&
sanskrutisitapure@gmail.com Sanskruti Sitapure Female DS
Al&
abhi.jadhav9075@gmail.com Abhiject Balasaheb Jadhav Male DS
Al&
shrutisan12@gmail.com Shruti Ravindra Sancheti Female DS
Al&
adihire23(@gmail.com Aditya Hiremath Male DS
Al&
vedantkolhe8250@gmail.com Vedant Kiran Kolhe Male DS
Al&
sanketv.patil4@gmail.com SANKET PATIL Male DS
Al&
shrutijambhalel17078@gmail.com | Shruti Jambhale Female DS
Al&
Sanketv.patil4@gmail.com Sanket Vijay Patil Male DS
Al&
sansktitimagdum175@gmail.com | Sanskriti Magdum Female DS
Al&
rushil0207@gmail.com Rushil Sawant Male DS
Al&
srushtibhujbal1203@gmail.com Srushti Bhujbal Female DS




Division

76 responses

@A
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@cC
®D
[ 23
@ NA (for faculty)

Department

TG responses

®Cs

e

@® E&TC

@ AIEDS

@ INSTRUMENTATION
@ ELECTRICAL

@ NA (for Faculty)

Gender

76 responses

® Male

@ Female

@ Other
1 3
Designation
76 responses

@ Student

@ Faculty

O



Kindly provide your feedback and suggestions:

B Strongly Agree M Agree I Slightly Agree I Slightly Disagree I Disagree

LLLL

The objectives were stated clearly and met. The resource persons had expertise in their respective domain

The activity found to be helpful to me in applying following attributes

[

B Strongly Agree M Agree B Slightly Agree I Slightly Disagree I Disagree

G0
] - -
This activity increased my knowledge to apply research-based knowledge
40 Strongly Agree: 53

20 II l
0

tincreased my knowledge and skills in the respective subject This activity increased my knowledge to apply research-based knowiedg
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Webinar On Opportunities In GERMANY After Under Graduate Courses
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Major Institutes who provide
Certifications:

1) MAX MUELLER BHAVAN - GOETHE INSTITUTE. ( FOR CERTIFICATIONS
(Internal/external )

2) DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES,SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE
UNIVERSITY. ( Audit course for engineering / Part time certifications)

3) DAAD ( Deutscher Akademischer Austauschdienst) (FOR SCHOLARSHIPS)

Resource Person AInDS
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In this meeting (77)

OPPORTUNITIES FOR AI&DS @ e

BINCUNEERS 8-—-

»Job Opportunities (In India as well @ o crmann
as in Germany) P ——

»Masters Program In Germany. :”
1) Competitive exams/ German @ 1 omcun:
Language' e 112 422PALASH 2122
e 113 422RAJUL 21-22

@ 116 422AVINASH 21-22

Invitation Letter:

Invitation Letter For Conduction of webinar

n |

pooja bhondve =pooja.bhondve@aizsmsioit.org= & Tue, Oct5 12:20PM Y75 4=
to tnunipunet, suresh -

To.

Ms.Tejshree Nikam

Visttmng Faculty at Department Of Defence & Strategic Studies,
SPPU PUNE

Dear Tejshree,

The Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science of AISSMS's Institute of Information Technology, Pune
in association with the Indian Society for Technical Education & Artificial Intelligence Students Association 1s
going to organize a Session on ~ Opportunities In GERMANY After Under Graduate Courses " for SE. (A&B)
students on 05th oct 2021 from 1:30 PM to 2:30 PM. This session i1s specially designed to mtroduce
opportunities in the domain of data science.

It gives us immense pleasure to invite vou to share vour experience of Data Science Engineering on 05th
oct 2021 . We would be thankful if vou could enlighten our students with your knowledge and experience in data

science. I am sure your talk will be beneficial for our students.

Please communicate your acceptance and permission to the undersigned.
Thank you.

Enclosed: Webinar Flyer



Thanks & Regards

Pooja Khandebharad(Bhondve)

Assistant Professor

Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

@ AISSMS

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
A: Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune - 411004, T: 454 {020) 26057983, 26057636 [Ext : ],

ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING

E: pooja.bhondved@aissmsioitorg W: www.aissmsioit.org

Vision of the Department:

To equip students with core and state of the art Information Technalogy.

Mission of the Department:

Imparting knowledge of Information Technology and teaching its application through innovative practices and to instill high morale, ethics,

lifelong learning skills, concern for the society and environment.

regartment of Artificial Intelligense dnd SQats Stienre
Eawitns you fee a Wnkinar on
DFPORTUNITIES %
GERMANY AFTER
UNDERGRADUATE COURSE

Appreciation Letter:

Appriciation Letter for conducting a webinar on "Opportunities In GERMANY After Under Graduate Courses &
"for S.E. (A&B) students on 05th oct 2021 from 1:30 PM to 2:30 PM

pooja bhondve =pooja. bhondve@aissmsioit.org= Wed, Oct 13, 431 PM {{ -~
to tnunipuneti «

To,

Tejshree Nikam,

Dear Tejshree ,

Please accept our sincere appreciation for the inspiring session yvou provided to our S.E. (A&B) Artificial Intelligence & Data Science students in a webinar
on "Opportunities In GERMANY After Under Graduate Courses " for S.E. (A&B) students on o5th oct 2021 from 1:30 PM to 2:30 PM.

Your expertise in this area, depth of understanding and vour ability to present the subject in such an interesting way, produced one of the most memorable
webinar in our department. The students are verv pleased with yvour valuable inputs and delivery of your knowledge.

Thank vou for your support, guidance and encouragement vou have provided to students during the webinar.
Thanking You

Thanks & Regards

Pooja Khandebharad(Bhondve)

Assistant Professor

Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

@ AISSMS

INSTITUTE OF INFORMARION TECHNOLDGY.

The vision of the Department:

To create globally recognized AI&DS Engineers for sustainable development.

The Mission of the Department:

To meet the current & future demands of the nationin the area of AI&DS

To produce high-quality students technically superior, professionally & ethically strong
To inculcate the interdisciplinary skillset required to fulfill a societal need
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Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

Topic: - Personality Development and

Opportunities by learning Japanese language

PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT
AND OPPORTUNITIES BY
LEARNING JAPANESE

LANGUAGE

B 20 Oct 2021

© 10AM

Mrs. Sujata Kolekar Mr. Tomio Isogai
Senior Director at
Capgemini, bilingual and
fluent in Japanese and

Senior Advisor at Japan
Desk, Kochhar & Co
former Managing Director
has 22+ years of of Sharp India Ltd with 37
expenence years of experience

AISA

2021-22

Message:-



Personality Development and Opportunities by learning Japanese

X

language. >/

Ls

AISA invites you to attend the grand webinar on how to develop your
personality and also how to get opportunities in Japan °°

Date: 20th October
Day: Wednesday
Time:10am

Highlights of the event

«#* Chief Guests from Freelance Advisor in Indo-Japanese Relations and
Senior Director at Capgemini.

* Get experts guidance on personality development and get a updated
version of yourself

«* Get experts guidance on opportunities in Japan and how to get started
with Japanese.

WcHIE GuUE T &

Mr. Tomio Isogai
Senior Advisor at Japan Desk, Kochhar and former Managing Director of
Sharp India Ltd with 37 years of experience.

Mrs. Sujata Kolekar.
Senior Director at Capgemini, bilingual and fluent in Japanese and has 22+
years of experience.

[1][N]
&7 Don't miss this grand opportunity.

Make sure to join in 5 minutes before the event.

&Y INCERE REGARD <

Aditya Dhumal
(President, AISA)



Shivam Shinde
(Vice president, AISA)

Sanskriti Magdum
(Vice president/Year head, AISA)

Personality Development and Opportunities by learning Japanese
language. >/

AISA invites you to attend the grand webinar on how to develop your
personality and also how to get opportunities in Japan °°

Dat e : 20th October
Day : Wednesday
T ime : 10am

Highlights of the event

#* Chief Guests from Freelance Advisor in Indo-Japanese Relations and
Senior Director at Capgemini.

* Get experts guidance on personality development and get a updated
version of yourself

®* Get experts guidance on opportunities in Japan and how to get started
with Japanese.

YcHIE GUE T &

Mr. Tomio Isogai

Senior Advisor at Japan Desk, Kochhar and former Managing Director of
Sharp India Ltd with 37 years of experience.

Mrs. Sujata Kolekar.

Senior Director at Capgemini, bilingual and fluent in Japanese and has 22+
years of experience.

[1][N]
&7 Don't miss this grand opportunity.

Make sure to join in 5 minutes before the event.




<Y INCERE REGARD

Aditya Dhumal
(President, AISA)

Shivam Shinde
(Vice president, AISA)

Sanskriti Magdum
(Vice president/Year head, AISA)

Sangram Dighe
(Event Coordinator, AISA)

Prof. Shailesh Gawai
(Faculty Coordinator, AISA)

Dr. S. V. Limkar
(H.O.D Al & DS)

Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal , AISSMS I0IT) (Event Coordinator, AISA)

Prof. Shailesh Gawai
(Faculty Coordinator, AISA)

Dr. S. V. Limkar
(H.O0.D Al & DS)

Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal , AISSMS IOIT)

Program Level: College

Date: 20" October 2021 Wednesday

Duration in Days: 1

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.




Resource Person: Faculty

Venue: Online- Microsoft Teams

Time: 10 a.m.- 11 a.m.

Event coordinator: Sangram Dighe

Topics Covered in Short:

Different prospective and commonness of Japanese language
Indo- Japanese Relations

Opportunities after learning Japanese Language

Job Opportunities in Japan for engineers.

Beyond Industry 4.0

R wh =

Brief Description of Theme:

The Webinar was focused on 3 Major Topics, Indo-Japanese Relations,
Japanese Industry, Advantages of learning Japanese language, Job
opportunities for Engineers in Japan. There were 2 speakers. Mr. Tomio
Isogai and Mrs. Sujata Kolekar. Mr. Isogai started the webinar by telling
about the history of Indo-Japanese relations that goes way long. After
that he introduced the Japanese Industry and how beyond the upcoming
Industry 4.0 will be developed in near future. Following that Mam told
how easy and beneficial it is to learn Japanese language especially for
Indians and How it can help us engineers in near future. She also talked
about the Job opportunities that Artificial Intelligence and Data Science
students can have in Japan. The program concluded by creating
awareness among students about the Japanese Language.

Outcome of the program:

The webinar was focused on creating awareness among all engineering
students about the importance of Japanese Language and Job
opportunities for engineers in Japan. Also it explained how important
keeping Indo-Japanese relations is.

Detail of Attendees:

Email address Name Gender Division

Departmen
t



bhasehemant3580@gmail.com
devlot000@gmail.com
meghrajbahirpatil@gmail.com
tanmaybhople@gmail.com
yashkhandagle5@gmail.com
darshanshah4554@gmail.com
shivanipatil.0309@gmail.com
dishamalpure5S@gmail.com
yashrox552@gmail.com
mayur1602b@gmail.com
adityadhumal102002@gmail.com
prakalpsp16@gmail.com
prabhuraj1641@gmail.com
aaryadhorje@gmail.com
rajulmorande559@gmail.com
vmarkad785@gmail.com
borasamruddhi@gmail.com
sanjivanirevshette@gmail.com
amitbirmal@gmail.com
prasadkharche02@gmail.com
dikshagunjal1308@gmail.com
sangramdighe12345@gmail.com
tanujkaswa94@gmail.com
sahilkhambad2003@gmail.com
ameyajoshi36@gmail.com
rushikeshghotkar0619@gmail.com
net4himanshu@gmail.com
sohamnale1@gmail.com
shrushtigk12@gmail.com
gauravraskar11@gmail.com
samarthkapase7781@gmail.com
adipatil1509@gmail.com
atharvawani2620@gmail.com
prathamesh.0550@gmail.com
sammedjangade@gmail.com
khandke.atharva789@gmail.com
impshreyashjong11@gmail.com
kulashrikale22@gmail.com
rushikeshphalake2020@gmail.com
ajinkyasanas001@gmail.com
shravanidoke29@gmail.com
wanimohit1@gmail.com
sharvinshahds7@gmail.com
akhileshdesai007 @gmail.com
arpitamarathe008@gmail.com
nipunirabatti123@gmail.com
sanhitadere1@gmail.com
onkarsonavane1302@gmail.com

HEMANT MANOHAR BHASE

Dev Lot

Meghraj Bahir

Tanmay Dinesh Bhople
Yash Khandagale
Darshan Shah

Shivani Patil

Disha Malpure

Yash Sakat

Mayur Bhagwan Biradar
Aditya Dhumal

PRAKALP SANJAY PANDE
Prabhuraj suresh dhondage
Aarya dhorje

Rajul Morande

Vishal markad

BORA SAMRUDDHI ATUL
Sanjivani Revshette

Amit Prashant Birmal
Prasad Kharche

Diksha Gunijal

sangram dighe

Tanuj Kaswa

Sahil khambad

Ameya Joshi

Rushikesh Ghotkar
Himanshu Jadhav

Soham Nale

Shrushti Kharche

Gaurav Balasaheb Raskar
Samarth Kapase

Aditya Patil

Atharva Wani

Prathmesh Atul Mankar
sammed jangade

Atharva Kiran Khandke
SHREYASH ASHOK JONG
Kulashri Kale

Rushikesh shankar phalake
Ajinkya Sanas

Shravani Doke

Mohit Surendra Wani
Sharvin Shah

Akhilesh Desai

Arpita Marathe

Nipun Irabatti

Sanhita dere

Onkar Sonavane

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
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Female
Male
Female
Male
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samruddhi1222@gmail.com
girishvikas55@gmail.com

salunkheharshwardhan55@gmail.co

m
apghatage@gmaill.com
rajeshirke8005@gmail.com
omdhonde09@gmail.com
pallavikasar15@gmail.com
chaitsarowar@gmail.com
adityasanas001@gmail.com
durveshbaharwal@gmail.com
sawantsejal176@gmail.com
kartikrajendran01@gmail.com
pksmailtome@gmail.com
deep.kale.916@gmail.com
vishwajitiadhav8919@gmail.com
sanketbartakke09@gmail.com
palashmittal151@gmail.com
sanskrutisitapure@gmail.com
abhi.jadhav9075@gmail.com
shrutisan12@gmail.com
adihire23@gmail.com
vedantkolhe8250@gmail.com
sanketv.patil4@gmail.com
shrutijambhale17078@gmail.com
Sanketv.patil4@gmail.com
sansktitimagdum175@gmail.com
rushil0207 @gmail.com
srushtibhujbal1203@gmail.com

Samruddhi Dhoot
Girish Patil

Harshwardhan Salunkhe
Aditya Ghatage

Aditya Shirke
Kshatradny Sunil Dhonde
Pallavi Mahesh Kasar
Chaitanya Sarowar
Aditya Sanas

Durvesh Sunil Baharwal
Sejal Sawant

Kartik Rajendran
Anshika Singh

Deep Kale

Vishwaijit Jadhav

Sanket pravin bartakke
Palash Anil Mittal
Sanskruti Sitapure
Abhijeet Balasaheb Jadhav
Shruti Ravindra Sancheti
Aditya Hiremath

Vedant Kiran Kolhe
SANKET PATIL

Shruti Jambhale

Sanket Vijay Patil
Sanskriti Magdum
Rushil Sawant

Srushti Bhujbal

Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
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Division

76 responses

@A
[ N}
@cC
®pD
[ 23
@ NA (for faculty)

Department

TG responses

®cCcs

e

@® E&TC

@ AIEDS

@ INSTRUMENTATION
@ ELECTRICAL

@ NA (for Faculty)

Gender

76 responses

® Male

® Female

@ Other
't 3
Designation
76 responses

@& Student

@ Faculty
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Kindly provide your feedback and suggestions:

B Strongly Agree I Agree I Slightly Agree I Slightly Disagree [l Disagree

LLhL

The objectives were stated clearly and met. The resource persons had expertise in their respective domain

The activity found to be helpful to me in applying following attributes

O

B Strongly Agree M Agree B Slightly Agree  EEM Slightly Disagree I Disagree

G0
— - -
This activity increased my knowledge to apply research-based knowledge
40 Strongly Agree: 58

20 II l
0

tincreased my knowledge and skills in the respective subject This activity increased my knowledge to apply research-based knowiedg
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05 Lecture

PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT
AND OPPORTUNITIES BY
LEARNING JAPANESE
LANGUAGE

Kolekar, Supata 1%

B8 200ct 2021

. 10 AM Tomio lsogai [
omio lsogai (&
Mrs. Sujata Kolekar Mr. Tomio Isogai -i F l

[

Semor Director at Seniof Advisor al Japan

Capgemini, bilingual and Desk, Kochhar & Co &\‘
, v

v
fluent in Japanese and former Managing Director i i L
has 22+ years of of Sharp India L1d with 37 & "
experience years of experience [ \ 1 "L E
‘ lji‘.l

AISA
202122 9 .
Tomio lsogai g
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B Type here to search B oM . A b @t @xc ~Galmygos 20-10-2021 i

Choice is yours
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work in work in work in other
| India? Japan? countries with

Japanese
. association?

Too many
open

requirements -
just needs fo Tog;Tecrllny
bJe iy requirements -
o just needs to
be Level 3 +
Japanese




05 Lecture

Japan and India Vision 2025

Special Strategic and Global Partnership

Kolekar, Sujata & (%

Prime Minister Narendra Modi congratulated Japan's new Prime
Minister Fumio Kishida for taking office and said he looks
forward to working with him to further strengthen the Special r‘
; t +109 o
A

Tomio lsogai %

Strategic and Global Partnership in the region.
Tomio lsogai 1

T o = G AN
-l © Type here to search ? i) Q} @xc ~0G1mY) g6 210201 ?1

Certificate:

AISSMS

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNULDGYJ,_

\I)I]]'\E \\HF IO ENGINEERING INC
Ji Phule Pune Jv\l‘.a'sl}n
f Maharashtra

(Accredited by NAAC ‘A’ Grade, NBA accredited, Affiliat
Approved by AIC TE New Dt”ll nd Recognis¢

Artificial lntel igence Student Association (AISA)

Cert%wata o} participation

Vedant Kolhe of AISSMS IOIT has successfully participated in “Personality
Development and Opportunities by Learning Japanese Language”
Organized by AISA on 20th October 2021,

4

E @“; \

Prof. Shailesh Gawai Dr. Suresh Limkar Dr. P. B. Mane
(Faculty Coordinator) H.O.D. Principal

4 B



AISSMS

1INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNULUBY:._
’ ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING "
Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

Topic:- Yoga Meditation

@ AISSMS {1 (B

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Department of Artificial Intelligence And Data Science
Invites you for a Webinar on

WEBINAR
ON
YOGA MEDITATION

Date - 6™ Oct, 2021
Time - 11:45 - 12:45 PM

Platform - Microsoft Teams

Regards

Dr.Suresh Limkar
HOD

Department of Al & DS

Dr. P. B. Mane

Guest Speaker cha PrilE'EEiFPals
. . airman, une Section
Mrs. Shital Bhu1ade Communication Society
Professional Yoga Trainer Principal, AISSMS 10IT

Faculty Coordinator

inTh h Meeting Link:
Join Through Meeting Lin Mrs. Pooja Bhondve

https://bit.ly/yogawebinarioit



l!\!/Il‘zlsczlzl(g)ee:\-/eryone INAISSMS'S INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, PUNE

In Association with ISTE,

Artificial Intelligence & Data Science Engineering Department invites you to attend the webinar on topic,
¢ * Yoga Meditation*+

On,

06th October 2021, at 11:45 am

The speaker of this webinar is,

*Mrs.Shital. M.Bhujade *

¢ We look forward to your active participation in this enlightening session.4

Thank You!

Sincere Regards,

Dr. S. V. Limkar
(H.O.D - Dept. Of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science)

Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal, AISSMS IOIT)

Session Link-
https://tinyurl.com/yv3vvcyw

Program Level: College

Date: 6™ October 2021

Duration in Day(s):1 Day

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.
Resource Person: Mrs. Pooja Khandebharad(Bhondve )(Faculty)
Venue: Online- Microsoft Teams

Time: 11:45am to 12:45pm

Event coordinator: Mrs. Pooja Khandebharad(Bhondve) (Faculty)
Topics Covered In Short:

1.They taught many asan related to yogasan.
2. How to meditate.



3.Importancen of yoga.

Brief Description of Theme: Mrs. Pooja Bhondve Introduced Mrs. Shital Bhujade. She introduced Yoga
to everyone and introduced the importance of Yoga. And Briefly described why the need of Yoga and
Meditation in covid19 as well as in everyday life. This is helpful for a healthy life and routine.

She talked about different yoga asanas. She showed different asanas like Pashimotanasan, Bhujangasana,
Halasan, Dhanurasan. Then her colleague showed step by step different asanas like Padmasan,
Shirshasana, Trikonasana, Ustrasana, Gomukhasan, Chakrasana and so on.

She explained why meditation is important.

*So meditation boosts your immune system's ability to fight off illness.

*It helps us tune out distractions and improves attentiveness.

*Meditation fosters compassion and kindness.
She taught Gayatri mantra to everyone.

Outcome of the program:

The webinar was focused on creating awareness among all engineering students about the importance of

Yoga and Meditation.
Total no. of Attendees: 102

Detail of Attendees:

Depart
Email address Name Gender Division | ment
AI&D
bhaschemant3580@gmail.com HEMANT MANOHAR BHASE Male B S
AI&D
devlot000@gmail.com Dev Lot Male B S
AI&D
meghrajbahirpatil@gmail.com Meghraj Bahir Male A S
AI&D
tanmaybhople@gmail.com Tanmay Dinesh Bhople Male B S
AI&D
yashkhandagle5@gmail.com Yash Khandagale Male A S
AI&D
darshanshah4554@gmail.com Darshan Shah Male B S
AI&D
shivanipatil.0309@gmail.com Shivani Patil Female A S
AI&D
dishamalpure5S@gmail.com Disha Malpure Female A S
AI&D
yashrox552@gmail.com Yash Sakat Male A S
AI&D
mayurl602b@gmail.com Mayur Bhagwan Biradar Male B S
AI&D
adityadhumal102002@gmail.com Aditya Dhumal Male B S
AI&D
prakalpsp 1 6@gmail.com PRAKALP SANJAY PANDE Male B S
AI&D
prabhurajl641@gmail.com Prabhuraj suresh dhondage Male B S
AI&D
aaryadhorje@gmail.com Aarya dhorje Male B S
AI&D
rajulmorande559@gmail.com Rajul Morande Female B S
AI&D
vmarkad785@gmail.com Vishal markad Male B S




Al&D

borasamruddhi@gmail.com BORA SAMRUDDHI ATUL Female S
Al&D
sanjivanirevshette@gmail.com Sanjivani Revshette Female S
AI&D
amitbirmal@gmail.com Amit Prashant Birmal Male S
AI&D
prasadkharche02@gmail.com Prasad Kharche Male S
AI&D
dikshagunjal1308@gmail.com Diksha Gunjal Female S
AI&D
sangramdighe12345@gmail.com sangram dighe Male S
AI&D
tanujkaswa94(@gmail.com Tanuj Kaswa Male S
AI&D
sahilkhambad2003@gmail.com Sahil khambad Male S
Al&D
ameyajoshi36@gmail.com Ameya Joshi Male S
Al&D
rushikeshghotkar0619@gmail.com Rushikesh Ghotkar Male S
AI&D
net4himanshu@gmail.com Himanshu Jadhav Male S
AI&D
sohamnalel @gmail.com Soham Nale Male S
AI&D
shrushtigk12@gmail.com Shrushti Kharche Female S
AI&D
gauravraskarl l @gmail.com Gaurav Balasaheb Raskar Male S
AI&D
samarthkapase778 1 @gmail.com Samarth Kapase Male S
AI&D
adipatil1509@gmail.com Aditya Patil Male S
AI&D
atharvawani2620@gmail.com Atharva Wani Male S
AI&D
prathamesh.0550@gmail.com Prathmesh Atul Mankar Male S
AI&D
sammedjangade@gmail.com sammed jangade Male S
AI&D
khandke.atharva789@gmail.com Atharva Kiran Khandke Male S
AI&D
impshreyashjongl1@gmail.com SHREYASH ASHOK JONG Male S
AI&D
kulashrikale22@gmail.com Kulashri Kale Female S
AI&D
rushikeshphalake2020@gmail.com Rushikesh shankar phalake Male S
AI&D
ajinkyasanas001@gmail.com Ajinkya Sanas Male S
AI&D
shravanidoke29@gmail.com Shravani Doke Female S
AI&D
wanimohitl @gmail.com Mohit Surendra Wani Male S
AI&D
sharvinshahds7@gmail.com Sharvin Shah Male S
AI&D
akhileshdesai007@gmail.com Akhilesh Desai Male S
AI&D
arpitamarathe008@gmail.com Arpita Marathe Female S




Al&D

nipunirabatti123@gmail.com Nipun Irabatti Male S
Al&D
sanhitaderel @gmail.com Sanhita dere Female S
AI&D
onkarsonavane1302@gmail.com Onkar Sonavane Male S
AI&D
samruddhil222@gmail.com Samruddhi Dhoot Female S
AI&D
girishvikas55@gmail.com Girish Patil Male S
AI&D
salunkheharshwardhan55@gmail.com Harshwardhan Salunkhe Male S
AI&D
apghatage@gmaill.com Aditya Ghatage Male S
AI&D
rajeshirke8005@gmail.com Aditya Shirke Male S
Al&D
omdhonde09@gmail.com Kshatradny Sunil Dhonde Male S
Al&D
pallavikasarl5@gmail.com Pallavi Mahesh Kasar Female S
AI&D
chaitsarowar@gmail.com Chaitanya Sarowar Male S
AI&D
adityasanas001@gmail.com Aditya Sanas Male S
AI&D
durveshbaharwal@gmail.com Durvesh Sunil Baharwal Male S
AI&D
sawantsejal 1 76@gmail.com Sejal Sawant Female S
AI&D
kartikrajendran01(@gmail.com Kartik Rajendran Male S
AI&D
pksmailtome@gmail.com Anshika Singh Female S
AI&D
deep.kale.916@gmail.com Deep Kale Male S
AI&D
vishwajitjadhav8919@gmail.com Vishwajit Jadhav Male S
AI&D
sanketbartakke09@gmail.com Sanket pravin bartakke Male S
AI&D
palashmittal151@gmail.com Palash Anil Mittal Male S
AI&D
sanskrutisitapure@gmail.com Sanskruti Sitapure Female S
AI&D
abhi.jadhav9075@gmail.com Abhijeet Balasaheb Jadhav Male S
AI&D
shrutisan12@gmail.com Shruti Ravindra Sancheti Female S
AI&D
adihire23@gmail.com Aditya Hiremath Male S
AI&D
vedantkolhe8250@gmail.com Vedant Kiran Kolhe Male S
AI&D
sanketv.patil4@gmail.com SANKET PATIL Male S
AI&D
shrutijambhale17078@gmail.com Shruti Jambhale Female S
AI&D
Sanketv.patil4@gmail.com Sanket Vijay Patil Male S
AI&D
sansktitimagdum175@gmail.com Sanskriti Magdum Female S




rushil0207 @gmail.com Rushil Sawant Male A

Al&D

srushtibhujbal 1203 @gmail.com Srushti Bhujbal Female B

Al&D
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Invitation Letter:

10/22/21, 10:34 AM AISSMS I0IT Mail - Invitation Letter For Conduction of webinar on Yoga and Meditation

M Gmail pooja bhondve <pooja.bhondve@aissmsioit.org>

Invitation Letter For Conduction of webinar on Yoga and Meditation

pooja bhondve <pooja.bhondve@aissmsioit.org> Wed, Oct 6, 2021 at 8:34 AM

To: Shitalbhujade6@gmail.com

To,
Mrs Shital Bhujade
Yoga Trainer

Dear Shital,

The Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science of AISSMS's Institute of Information Technology, Pune in
association with the Indian Society for Technical Education & Artificial Intelligence Students Association is going to
organize a Session on “YOGA MEDITATION " for S.E. (A&B) students on 06th oct 2021 from 11:45 PM to 12:45

PM. This session is specially designed to yoga and meditation .stress management, relaxation exercises and fitness
exercises.

It gives us immense pleasure to invite you to share your knowledge and expertise of Yoga And Meditation on 06th
oct 2021 . We would be thankful if you could enlighten our students with your knowledge and experience in yoga
and meditation . I am sure your talk will be beneficial for our students.

Please communicate your acceptance and permission to the undersigned.
Thank you.

Enclosed: Webinar Flyer

Thanks & Regards

Pooja Khandebharad(Bhondve)

Assistant Professor

Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

[#]. AISSMS _

The vision of the Department:

To create globally recognized AI&DS Engineers for sustainable development.

The Mission of the Department:

To meetthe current & future demands of the nationin the area of AI&DS

To produce high-quality students technically superior, professionally & ethically strong
To inculcate the interdisciplinary skillset required to fulfill a societal need

WhatsApp Image 2021-10-05 at 10.25.54 PM.jpeg
314K

https #/mail.google.com/maillu/0/?ik=98a0dbab33&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar46251410035276538838&simpl=msg-a%3Ar46251410. ..

12



Acceptance Mail:

10/22/21, 10:35 AM AISSMS IOIT Mail - Invitation Letter For Conduction of webinar on Yoga and Meditation

M G ma i I pooja bhondve <pooja.bhondve@aissmsioit.org>

Invitation Letter For Conduction of webinar on Yoga and Meditation

Shital Bhujade <shitalbhujade6@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 6, 2021 at 8:38 AM
To: pooja bhondve <pooja.bhondve@aissmsioit.org>

Yeah, Sure ! | would love to take the Webinar!
[Quoted taxt hidden]

https:/mall.google.com/mall/u/0/?Ik=98aDdbab33&view=pi&search=all&permmagld=msg-f%3A1712838124877695014&simpl=msg-M%3A1712838124... 1M



Appreciation Mail:

10/22/21, 10:36 AM AISSMS IOIT Mail - Appreciation Letter for conducting Session on “YOGA MEDITATION " for S E. (A&B) studants on 06th oct 2.,

M G ma i l pooja bhondve <pooja.bhondve@aissmsioit.org>

Appreciation Letter for conducting Session on “YOGA MEDITATION " for S.E. (A&B)
students on 06th oct 2021 from 11:45 PM to 12:45 PM

pooja bhondve <pooja.bhondve@aissmsioit.org> Wed, Oct 13, 2021 at 4:36 PM
To: Shitalbhujade8@gmail.com

To,
Shital Bhujade,
Dear Shital ,

Please accept our sincere appreciation for the inspiring session you provided to our S.E. (A&B)
Artificial Intelligence & Data Science students in a Session on “YOGA MEDITATION " for S.E.
(A&B) students on 06th oct 2021 from 11:45 PM to 12:45 PM .

Your expertise in this area, depth of understanding and your ability to present the subject in such
an interesting way, produced one of the most memorable sessions in our department. The students
are very pleased with your valuable inputs and delivery of your knowledge.

Thank you for your support, guidance and encouragement you have provided to students during
the yoga session.

Thanking You

Thanks & Regards

Pooja Khandebharad(Bhondve)

Assistant Professor

Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

g AISSMS :
g INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOOY o\ S 4

The vision of the Department:

To create globally recognized Al&DS Engineers for sustainable development.

The Mission of the Departinent:

Tomeet the current & future demands of the nation in the area of AI&DS

To produce high-quality students technically superior, professionally & ethically swong
To inculcgie the interdisciplinary skillset required to fulfill 2 societal need

hitps:/mall.google.com/mall/u/0/?Ik=98aDdbab33&view=pt&search=all&permmagld=msg-a%3Ar289956024654 2764441 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar28085802... 11






AISSMS

1|NST|TUTE OF INFORMATION TEBHNULUBY:.
. ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING .
Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

Topic:- AISA INAUGURATION CEREMONY

Message:
Il Hello everyone I

We cordially invite one and all to the inauguration ceremony of newly formed Artificial
Intelligence Students Association (AISA) Committee for the Academic Year 2021-2022.

So, all the students are sincerely requested to witness the ceremony on 27th September
2021 at 10:30 am.

Looking forward to your valuable presence!

Link for joining the event:-
https://teams.microsoft.com/I/meetup-join/19%3av-BssMmEchTj4bYqgYxaauRE-YulFhluPaQl
oxXwex5M1%40thread.tacv2/1632666169856?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2229445a0c-1
€49-466b-ae33-10695b703¢93%22%2c%220id%22%3a%22d6c938fa-b5bf-444c-94c¢8-750a9
eb9ff32%22%7d

% Sincere Regards #

Aditya Dhumal
(President, AISA)

Shivam Shinde
(Vice President, AISA)

Sanskriti Magdum
(Vice President/ Year Head, AISA)

Prof. Shailesh Gawai
(Faculty Coordinator, AISA)

Dr. S.V.Limkar
(H.O.D. - Dept. Of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science)

Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal, AISSMS 10IT)

Program Level: College



Duration in Days: 1 Day
Date: 27" September 2021
Organized By: AISA, AISSMS I0IT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.

Category of Event: Inauguration of AISA 2021-22.

Venue: Dept. of AI&DS, AISSMS IOIT (for committee members),
Online- Microsoft Teams (for students).

Time: 12pm to 1:30pm

Brief Description:
The Above Mentioned Program was arranged to inaugurate the newly appointed AISA

Committee for academic year 2021-22. Anjali Shukla hosted the ceremony starting with
Sarasvati Vandana. Principal of AISSMS IOIT, Dr. P.B. Mane sir addressed everyone as a chief
guest of the Inauguration Ceremony. Head of Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data
Science Dr. S.V. Limkar sir and Faculty Coordinator Prof. Shailesh Gawai sir addressed
everyone. Principal Dr. P.B.Mane sir and HOD Dr.S.V.Limkar sir handed over the charge to
newly appointed President Aditya Dhumal. Newly appointed President Aditya Dhumal took
the pledge of President and introduced AISA 2021-22 . Principal Dr. P.B.Mane sir
inaugurated the committee board followed by the unfurling of the flag of the AISA
committee and the newly appointed Vice President(Year Head) Sanskriti Magdum
introduced the theme of the department for the academic year -Al as a Revolution. The
newsletter was published and all the HODs received a copy of the same.Yash Sakat
performed a song and Shruti Sancheti recited a meaningful piece of poetry. Prajakta
Mahangade, Sayali Patil, Madhavi Patil, Shraddha Kumar,Kasturi Joshi performed fusion and
individual dance.

Topics Covered In Short: Introduction of AISA committee and committee members.
Introduction of events to be organized. Motto of AISA committee. Publication of the
newsletter

Committee members of the Program: All the members of AISA Committee

Faculty coordinator: Prof. Shailesh Gawai

Outcome of the program: Inauguration of AISA Committee was done.

Detail of Attendees: (refer spreadsheet)

GLIMPSE-
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| ¢ INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNDLEIBY_F
ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING

Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

Topic:- QUIZZO-MANIA

QFICIAL
’

S

OUIZZO MANIA

TopiCcSs : )ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE.
2)TECHNOLOGY.

3)COMPUTER SYSTEMS
AND IT'S APPLICATIONS.

Prizes . 1'sT- RS 250

2'ND - RS 150

Dake : 'ST OCTOBER 202) |:| @

*Registrations close on 30’th September, at 12:00 noon*

Message 1:-
Hello Everyonel!!

The AISA Committee is organizing a Quiz Competition on 1st October, 2021 based
on Artificial Intelligence, Technology,
Computer Systems and its Applications



The students who wish to compete are requested to register themselves on the
below mentioned link:

https://forms.gle/HpBdu4KupUaAWXxiq7

Registrations closing on 29th Sept, 11:59 PM

The participants are requested to join the WhatsApp Group through the invite link
which can be accessed after submitting the entry.

Message 2:-
Quizzo-Mania Competition

Organized By AISA
Watch Live stream here
https://youtu.be/qor9rH7310c

Youtube live Starts at 5:00 PM Today

% Sincere Regards #

Aditya Dhumal

(President, AISA)

Shivam Shinde

(Vice President, AISA)

Sanskriti Magdum

(Vice President/ Year Head, AISA)

Prof. Shailesh Gawai

(Faculty Coordinator, AISA)

Dr. S.V.Limkar

(H.O.D. - Dept. Of Al and DS)



Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal, AISSMS 10IT)

Program Level: College

Duration in Day(s): 1day

Date: 1° October 2021

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.

Venue: Online- Quizizz
Youtube Live Stream
& Microsoft Teams.

Time: 5pm to 6:30pm

Brief Description of Theme:
This event was focused on encouraging students to be more familiar with Artificial
Intelligence & computer applications.

Topics Covered In Short:

1. Artificial Intelligence

2. Technology

3. Computer and its applications.

No. of participants: 10
Detail of Attendees: 60
Price Pool: Rs.400

Winners:
1. Rutuja Sahane
2. Chaitanya Sarovar
3. Mayur Biradar

Committee members of the Program:
Sanket Patil

Outcome of the program:

Students became more familiar with Artificial Intelligence and Computer Applications.
They came to know about various amazing facts about it. They got to know more
about how Al works in our daily life and everyday work And how it is helping to
reshape the world
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Certificate:-

\MESNQ'
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?
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ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING AISA

(Accredited by NAAC A’ Grade, NBA accredited, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University,
Appraved by AICTE, New Delhi and Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra)

Artificial Intelligence Student Association (AISA)

Vedant Kolhe of AISSMS IOIT has stood 1stin “QUIZZO-MANIA” Organized
by AISA on 6th October 2021.

2 e /

Prof. Shailesh Gawai Dr. Suresh Limkar Dr. P. B. Mane
(Faculty Coordinator) H.O.D. Principal



- INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
d ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING

(Accredited by NAAC A’ Grade, NBA accredited, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, e
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Recognised by Gowl. of Maharashtra)

Artificial Intelligence Student Association (AISA)

Certificate of Participation

Vedant Kolhe of AISSMS IOIT has successfully participated in Navratri Utsav
“QUIZZO-MANIA” Organized by AISA on 6th October 2021.

<A

Dr. Suresh Limkar Dr. P. B. Mane
H.0.D. Principal
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L1 /¢ INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY -
e e ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING

Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

nic:- Navratri Utsav

A

AISSMS §.

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING

4 H)iﬁm‘}}
2) A187 Rangoli drt ' |
3) 71811 Mehendi Contest

Starts from : 6 Oct 2021
End at : 16 Oct 2021

Himanshu Jadhav 52

+91 97649 25599

AISA




Message:-

Hey there!! % @

Now it's the time of NAVRATRI FESTIVAL *3;}

In this festival along with the worship and prayers, there comes excitement too!!!
AISA Committee have organized exciting competitions like:

1) FASHION VOGUE CONTEST -
https://forms.gle/oXdUXT99GDY4agXdA

2) RANGOLI ART -
https://forms.gle/hbd6x9gFiXxC4SrT6

3) MEHENDI CONTEST -
https://forms.gle/FxZeAGRyMmaFCY QX8

With Exciting Prize Pool Of
2200 For Each Event®@)

So, Fill The Forms To Win Exciting Prizes 3¢

Note: Go through the rule book [] from the below link G
https://bit.ly/3im6jwX.

§%2 Sincere Regards €53

Aditya Dhumal
(President, AISA)

Shivam Shinde
(Vice President, AISA)

Sanskriti Magdum
(Vice President/ Year Head, AISA)

Himanshu Jadhav
Samruddhi Dhoot
(Event Coordinator, AISA)

Prof. Shailesh Gawai
(Faculty Coordinator, AISA)

Dr. S.V.Limkar
(H.O.D. - Al & DS)

Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal, AISSMS 10IT)



Program Level: College

Category of Event: Cultural Event

Duration in Days: 11 days

Date: 6™ October 2021 to 16" October 2021.

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.
Venue: Online

Topics Covered In Short:
1.AISA vogue contest
2.AISA rangoli art

3.AISA mehendi contest

Brief Description of Theme:

The three different contests via AISA vogue contest, AISA rangoli art and AISA
mehendi contest were arranged by AISA committee members. As the event was
conducted during 9 days period of Navratri, hence complete traditional outfit was
theme of vogue contest. Participants uploaded their top to bottom unedited picture,
up to mark outfits were given the maximum points. In rangoli contest participants
have to upload two images of rangoli made by themselves which depict some
message.

Mehendi contest had no theme. Participants could make any type of mehendi
according to their choice but it should cover more than 1/4™ of the hand. In both
rangoli contest and mehendi contest participants have to upload two images, when it
is 50% done and second when 100% is done.

Outcome of the program:

Many students enthusiastically took part in competition. They got a opportunity to
show their skill. This event gave wings their confidence.This event indirectly took
attention to aspects of our material and social surrounding in ways that produce
powerful cognitive outcome.

Faculty coordinators:
Prof. Shailesh Gawai

Event coordinators: -
Himanshu Jadhav (AISA)
Samruddhi Dhoot (AISA)

Winners: -

Vogue contest - Sanskriti Magdum
Mehendi contest - Dnyaneshwari Zite
Rangoli Art - Madhavi Shinde

GLIMPSE-






Detail of Attendees:

Name Contest Roll No. Branch Year Division
AISA
Samruddhi rangoli art
Gopal Dhoot 17 Al & DS SE A
AISA
Arpita rangoli art
Marathe 43 Al & DS SE A
AISA
Madhavi rangoli art
Shinde 48 E&TC SE B
Pooja AISA
Mohanreddy vogue
Nagnagar contest 46 Electrical TE A
Madhu AISA
Basveshwar vogue
Hengne contest 41 E&TC TE A
AISA
Sanskriti vogue
Magdum contest 39 Al & DS SE A
AISA
Tanuja mehendi
Sanjay patil contest 53 E&TC SE A




Dnyaneshwari
Zite

AISA
mehendi
contest

74

E&TC

SE

Certificate:
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—¢ INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY .
. ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING .
Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

Topic:- Doctor's Talks on More Screen Time, Obesity And

Anxiety.

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

@_AISSMS {1 (B

Department of Artificial Intelligence And Data Science
Invites you for a Webinar on

DOCTOR'S TALK ON
MORE SCREEN TIME,
ESITY AND
XIETY

- 25T September 2021
Time - 05:00 PM

Platform - Microsoft Teams

Regards
Dr. P. B. Mane
Principal

Chairman, IEEE Pune Section
Communication Society

Guest Speaker Principal, AISSMS 1OIT
Dr. Asha Jadhav Dr.Suresh Limkar
President of IMA Kolhapur HOD
President of IMA Kolhapur Artificial In?eelﬁge‘r;;rgggtngft)ata Science
M?d:;a' Asstf’c'?t':" AISA Faculty Coordinator
oin the meeting lin = .
IJlttps:Hbit.lyBo 9E77 Prof. Shailesh Gawai

Coordinated by

Kulashri Kale

President
Aditya Dhumal



Message:-
I! Hello everyone !!

AISSMS'S INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, PUNE

In Association with ISTE,

Coordinated by AISA,

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Department invites you to attend the
Doctor's Talks on

@ " MORE SCREEN TIME, OBESITY AND ANXIETY "@®
On, 25th September, at 5:00 PM

Dear IOITians,
s&* We are pleased to inform you that the AISA Committee is organizing the

Doctor's Talks on MORE SCREEN TIME, OBESITY AND ANXIETY .
All of us are looking forward to the session.
{ 9The speaker of this lecture is:
Dr. Asha Jadhav

f President of IMA Kolhapur.

3“We look forward to your active participation in this enlightening and
informative lecture.
Thank You! 3%

% Sincere Regards =

Aditya Dhumal
(President, AISA)

Shivam Shinde
(Vice President, AISA)

Sanskriti Magdum
(Vice President/ Year Head, AISA)

Tejas Tekawade
(Social Secretary, AISA)

Kulashri Kale
(Event Coordinator, AISA)



Prof. Shailesh Gawai
(Faculty Coordinator, AISA)

Dr. S.V.Limkar
(H.O.D. - Dept. Of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science)

Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal, AISSMS IOIT)

Session Link-https://bit.ly/3069E77

Program Level:-_College

Duration in Day(s): 1 Day
Date: 25" September 2021
Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.

Venue: Online- Microsoft Teams

Time: 5pm to 6pm

Brief Description of Theme:

Webinar was focused on the importance of reducing screen time and some
good healthy food habits and exercises to live a healthy life. Speaker
introduced herself to everyone. Speaker gave students a brief description
about Herself, her Journey and her Achievement. She talked about the
various conferences she attended and also about her Experiences. This
webinar has made awareness among all the students.

Topics Covered In Short:
More screens leads to more and more obesity and anxiety.
Importance of healthy diet and exercise.

Detail of Attendees: 32

Committee members of the Program:
Kulashri Kale (AISA)
Tejas Tekawade (AISA)

Outcome of the program:
This webinar i.e is Doctor's talk was focused on creating awareness among
all engineering students about the importance of healthy diet and exercise



for the students who are spending more time on screen which is leading to
many physical as well as mental health problems.

GLIMPSE-

Webinar On '"MORE SCREEN TIME, MORE OBESITY AND ANXIETY'

% AISSMS [

WSS INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLDSY '1‘

Department of Artificial Intelligence And Data Science
Invites you for a Webinar on

DOCTOR'S TALK ON
MORE SCREEN TIME,
OBESITY AND
ANXIETY

Date - 25™ September 2021
Time - 05:00 PM

Platform - Microsoft Teams

Regards
Dr. P. B. Mane
Principal

Dr. Asha Jadhav
President of IMA Kolhapur
President of IMA Kolhapur ¢ and Ot 39421SANSKRITI 21-22 (3
Medical Association
Join the meeting link
ttps://bit.ly/3069E 77

Prof. Shailesh Gawai

Coordinated by

Aditya Dhumal : o
Dr. Asha Jadhav (Guest)

[l © Type here to search Mostly cloudy  # & § =) FNG

Webinar On "MORE SCREEN TIME, MORE OBESITY AND ANXIETY'

_—

BIO-DATA
Dr. Asha Jadhav

M. S. (General Surgery) e

DEEP... @

Dr. Asha Jadhav... 394215AN.. &

First lady Surgeon of Kolhapur practicing for last 35 years.

President Indian Medical Association Branch Kolhapur/Kolhapur o

136 422ATH... &

Medical Association.
Past President Kolhapur Surgical Society.
Past President Deccan Surgical Society.

Past Editor of KMA Flash Maoazine.
a - . [

Dr. Asha Jadhav (Guestl

[ B © Type here to search
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Webinar On "MORE SCREEN TIME, MORE OBESITY AND ANXIETY'
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Designatio Departmen
Email address Name Gender n Division t
pksmailtome@gmail.com Anshika Singh Female Student A Al&DS
HEMANT MANOHAR

bhasehemant3580@gmail.com BHASE Male Student B Al&DS
arpitamarathe008@gmail.com Arpita Marathe Female Student A Al&DS
apghatage@gmail.com Aditya Ghatage Male Student A Al&DS
prathamesh.0550@gmail.com Prathmesh Atul Mankar Male Student A Al&DS
akhileshdesai007 @gmail.com Akhilesh Desai Male Student B Al&DS
devlot000@gmail.com Dev Lot Male Student B Al&DS
mayur1602b@gmail.com Mayur Bhagwan Biradar Male Student B Al&DS
rushikeshphalake2020@gmail.co Rushikesh shankar

m phalake Male Student B Al&DS
shrutisan12@gmail.com Shruti Ravindra Sancheti Female Student A Al&DS
shivanipatil.0309@gmail.com Shivani Patil Female Student A Al&DS
khandke.atharva789@gmail.com Atharva Kiran Khandke Male Student A Al&DS
pratikaher01@gmail.com pratik aher Male Student A Al&DS
sohamnale1@gmail.com Soham Nale Male Student A Al&DS
shrushtigk12@gmail.com SHRUSHTI KHARCHE Female Student B Al&DS
sangramdighe12345@gmail.com Sangram Dighe Male Student B Al&DS
miss.sayalipatil@gmail.com Sayali Ravindra Patil Female Student A Al&DS
kulashrikale22@gmail.com Kulashri Ajay Kale Female Student A AI&DS
sanketv.patil4@gmail.com SANKET PATIL Male Student B Al&DS
vedantkolhe8250@gmail.com Vedant Kiran Kolhe Male Student B Al&DS
net4himanshu@gmail.com Himanshu Jadhav Male Student B Al&DS
deep.kale.916@gmail.com Deep Kale Male Student A Al&DS
kotharimanak9421@gmail.com Manak Jain Male Student B Al&DS
sharvinshahds7@gmail.com SHARVIN SHAH Male Student B AI&DS




omdhonde09@gmail.com Kshatradny Dhonde Male Student A AI&DS
rushil0207@gmail.com Rushil Sawant Male Student A AI&DS
shivamshinde861@gmail.com Shivam Dilip Shinde Male Student A AI&DS
karanrchauhan15@gmail.com Karan Chauhan Male Student B AI&DS
tejastekawade556@gmail.com Tejas Tekawade Male Student B AI&DS
patiimadhavi174@gmail.com Madhavi Patil Female Faculty A Al&DS
adityadhumal102002@gmail.com | Aditya Dhumal Male Student B AI&DS
magdumsanskriti175@gmail.com Sanskriti Sanjay Magdum Female Student A Al&DS
Gender
32 responses
@ Male
@ Female
@ Other
Designation
32 responses
@ Student
@ Faculty
Division
32 responses
@A
46.9% ®c
®C
@D
@E

v

@ NA (for faculty)




Department

32 responses

®Cs

oI

® E&TC

® AIRDS

@ INSTRUMENTATION
@ ELECTRICAL

@ NA (for Faculty)

Kindly provide your feedback and suggestions :

0 I Strongly Agree [ Agree M Slightly Agree I Slightly Disagree [l Disagree

0
The objectives were stated clearly and met The resource persons had expertise in their respective domain

The activity found to be helpful to me in applying following attributes

I Strongly Agree Il Agree WM Slightly Agree I Slightly Disagree Il Disagree

20

0
t increased my knowledge and skills in the respective subject This activity increased my knowledge to apply research-based knowledg
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Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that Karan Chauhan has
successfully attended Webinar on “More Screen
Time, Obesity And Anxiety” Organized by AISA

on 25th September, 2021.

B

Prof. Shailesh Gawai Dr. Suresh Limkar Dr. P. B. Mane
(Faculty Coordinator) H.0.D. Principal
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Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

Topic:- Artificial Intelligence As A Revolution

@ AISSMS [ (P

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Department of Artificial Intelligence And Data Science
Invites you for a Webinar on

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
AS A REVOLUTION

Date - 24™ September 2021
Time - 02:00 PM

Platform - Microsoft Teams

Regards

Dr. P. B. Mane
Principal

Chairman, IEEE Pune Section
Communication Society

Guest Speaker Principal, AISSMS I1OIT
Founh:ll:;'l-;‘aCrESg t.)l:]'l?hrifty Al Dr.Sl.ll‘rlsc:'IDLimkal‘
Founder_' and CEO- Artificial m?e?f?gétnfee';tngfoata Science
i t:::?;i:l - AISA Faculty Coordini?tor
H\ttps://bit.lyBI baa Prof. Shailesh Gawai

Coordinated by

Rushil Sawant

President
Aditya Dhumal



Message:

Il Hello everyone !!

AISSMS'S INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, PUNE

In Association with ISTE,

Organized by Atrtificial Intelligence Student Association(AISA),

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Department invites you to attend a webinar on

@ Artificial Intelligence As A Revolution' @
On, 24th September, at 2:00 PM

Dear I0ITians,
& We are pleased to inform you that the AISA Committee is organizing a webinar on
'Artificial Intelligence As A Revolution'. All of us are looking forward to the session.

{ 9The Speaker of this lecture is:
Mr. Harsh Jha
f Founder & CEO - Thrifty Al

3¥We look forward to your active participation in this enlightening and informative
lecture.
Thank You!

s Sincere Regards =

Aditya Dhumal
(President, AISA)

Shivam Shinde
(Vice President, AISA)

Sanskriti Magdum
(Vice President/Year Head, AISA)

Rushil Sawant
(Administrator, AISA)

Prof. Shailesh Gawai
(Faculty Coordinator, AISA)

Dr. S.V. Limkar
(H.O.D. - Dept. Of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science)

Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal, AISSMS IOIT)



Session Link - https://bit.ly/3IXRbaa

The teacher must be so great that she made the kids sing with this perfection.

Program Level: College

Duration in Day(s): 1 day

Date: 24" September, 2021

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.
Venue: Online- Microsoft Teams

Time: 2pm to 3pm

Brief Description of Theme:

Webinar was focused on importance and opportunities in respective entities among all
engineering students about application of Artificial Intelligence. Speaker introduced
himself to everyone. Speaker gave students a brief description about Himself, his
Journey , Achievement and his startup(Thrifty Al). He talked about the various
conferences he attended and also about his Experiences. The webinar gave ideas of
many fields included in the computer sector and how they work.

Topics Covered In Short:
Journey , Achievement and work profile of Thrifty Al. Importance and opportunities in
Artificial Intelligence, Machine learning and Computer sector.

Detail of Attendees: 52

Committee members of the Program:
Rushil Sawant (AISA)

Outcome of the program: Webinar was focused on creating awareness among all
engineering students about importance and opportunities in respective entities.
Students gained knowledge about Artificial Intelligence and its Applications. It will help
them in the future.

Glimpse-
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Redefining CX through Artificial Humans
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Webinar On ‘Astificial Intelligence As A Revolution®
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Webinar On ‘Artificial Intelligence As A Revolution®

Request control
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Webinar On ‘Artificial Intelligence As A Revolution'

Request control

We create Ai Humans, You can relate with.
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Gende | Designatio Divisio | Departmen

Email address Name r n n t

arpitamarathe008@gmail.com Arpita Marathe Female | Student A Al&DS
sanhitadere1@gmail.com Sanhita dere Female | Student A Al&DS
samruddhi1222@gmail.com Samruddhi Dhoot Female | Student A Al&DS
pallavikasar15@gmail.com Pallavi Mahesh Kasar Female | Student B AI&DS
shravanidoke29@gmail.com Shravani Ravindra Doke Female | Student A Al&DS
bhasehemant3580@gmail.com Hemant Manohar Bhase Male Student B Al&DS
shivanipatil.0309@gmail.com Shivani Patil Female | Student A AI&DS
rishikeshdound@gmail.com Rishikesh Dound Male Student A AI&DS
akhileshdesai007@gmail.com Akhilesh Arun Desai Male Student B Al&DS
prathamesh.0550@gmail.com Prathmesh Atul Mankar Male Student A Al&DS
kotharimanak9421@gmail.com Manak Jain Male Student B Al&DS
impshreyashjong11@gmail.com Shreyash Jong Male Student B Al&DS
apghatage@gmail.com Aditya Ghatage Male Student A Al&DS
borasamruddhi@gmail.com Samruddhi Bora Female | Student B Al&DS
mayur1602b@gmail.com Mayur Bhagwan Biradar Male Student B AI&DS
tanvi.salunke143@gmail.com Tanvi Salunke Female | Student B AI&DS
ashwinchaudhari2002@gmail.com | Ashwin Chaudhari Male Student A Al&DS
sohamnale1@gmail.com Soham Nale Male Student A Al&DS
Nimeshjumde09@gmail.com NIMESH JUMDE Male Student B Al&DS
sanskrutisitapure@gmail.com Sanskruti Sitapure Female | Student A AI&DS
sangramdighe12345@gmail.com Sangram Dighe Male Student B Al&DS
atharvataras26@gmail.com Atharva Taras Male Student A Al&DS
Sanketv.patil4@gmail.com Sanket Vijay Patil Male Student B AI&DS
kulashrikale22@gmail.com Kulashri Ajay Kale Female | Student A AI&DS
dishamalpure5@gmail.com DISHA MALPURE Female | Student A Al&DS
sanskrutik.532@gmail.com Sanskruti Kakade Female | Student B Al&DS
anjashukla5@gmail.com Anjali Shukla Female | Student A AI&DS
patiimadhavi174@gmail.com Madhavi Dattatray Patil Female | Student A AI&DS
vmarkad785@gmail.com Vishal markad Male Student B Al&DS
atharvawani2620@gmail.com Atharva Wani Male Faculty A Al&DS
ameyajoshi36@gmail.com Ameya Joshi Male Student C AI&DS
shrutisan12@gmail.com Shruti Ravindra Sancheti | Female | Student A AI&DS




devlot000@gmail.com Dev Lot Male Student B AI&DS
sharvinshahds7@gmail.com SHARVIN SHAH Male Student B Al&DS
shrushtigk12@gmail.com SHRUSHTI KHARCHE Female | Student B Al&DS
net4himanshu@gmail.com Himanshu Jadhav Male Student B AI&DS
sanskritimagdum175@gmai.com Sanskriti Magdum Female | Student A AI&DS
kartikrajendran@gmail.com Kartik Rajendran Male Student B Al&DS
karanrchauhan15@gmail.com Karan Chauhan Male Student B Al&DS
sawantsejal176@mail.com Sejal Sawant Female | Student B AI&DS
rushikeshphalake2020@gmail.co Rushikesh shankar
m phalake Male Student B Al&DS
deep.kale.916@gmail.com Deep Kale Male Student A AI&DS
rushil0207 @gmail.com Rushil Sawant Male Student A AI&DS
tanmaypokalwar4101@gmail.com | Tanmay Pokalwar Male Student B Al&DS
vedantkolhe8250@gmail.com Vedant Kiran Kolhe Male Student B Al&DS
adityadhumal102002@gmail.com Aditya Dhumal Male Student B AI&DS
miss.sayalipatil@gmail.com Sayali Ravindra Patil Female | Student A Al&DS
tejastekawade556@gmail.com Tejas Tekawade Male Student B Al&DS
omdhonde09@gmail.com Kshatradny Dhonde Male Student A Al&DS
yashrox552@gmail.com Yash Sakat Male Student A AI&DS
dikshagunjal1308@gmail.com Diksha Gunjal Female | Student B AI&DS
dishajadhav72002@gmail.com Disha Jadhav Female | Student B Al&DS
Gender
52 responses
@ Male
@ Female
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'] 3
Designation
52 responses
@ Student

@ Faculty
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Kindly provide your feedback and suggestions :

B Strongly Agree I Agree I Slightly Agree  EEE Slightly Disagree I Disagree

40
30
20
10
0
The objectives were stated clearly and met. The resource persons had expertise in their respective domain
4 »

The activity found to be helpful to me in applying following attributes

O

I Strongly Agree M Agree B0 Slightly Agree [ Slightly Disagree I Disagree

40
30
20
10

0

tincreased my knowledge and skills in the respective subject This activity increased my knowledge to apply research-based knowledg
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Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that Karan Chauhan has
successfully attended Webinar on “Artificial
Intelligence As A Revolution” Organized by AISA
on 24th September, 2021.

B

Prof. Shailesh Gawai Dr. Suresh Limkar Dr. P. B. Mane
(Faculty Coordinator) H.0.D. Principal
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Message :
lHello everyone !!

AISSMS'S INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, PUNE
Organized by Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (AISA)
In Association with ISTE,

Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Department invites you to attend the
Quiz on,

@ "CYBER SECURITY "®
On, 17h October, at 10:00 AM

Dear IOITians,

s We are pleased to inform you that the AISA Committee is organizing the
Quiz on CYBER SECURITY AWARENESS . Link for the quiz will be open at
10:00 am in the morning and will be closed at 6:00 pm in the evening. Link will
be valid only for 10 mins after starting the Quiz.



3“We look forward to your active participation in this enlightening and
informative Quiz.
Thank You! 3%

% Sincere Regards =

Aditya Dhumal
(President, AISA)

Shivam Shinde
(Vice President, AISA)

Sanskriti Magdum
(Vice President/ Year Head, AISA)

Durvesh Baharwal
(Event Coordinator)

Prof. Shailesh Gawai
(Faculty Coordinator, AISA)

Dr. S.V.Limkar
(H.O.D. - Dept. Of Al & DS)

Dr. P. B. Mane
(Principal, AISSMS IOIT)

Link for joining the Quiz :- joinmyquizz.com
Code for Quiz is :- 0274 0030

Program Level: College

Category of Event: Technical

Date: 17/10/2021

Duration in Day(s): 1 day

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.
Resource Person: faculty,students

Venue: online

Time: 10 am to 5pm

Event coordinator: Durvesh Baharwal

Topics Covered In Short: Password and wifi security,General Online
safety,Securing Online payments,mobile security,Securing personal data



Brief Description of Theme: The program was organized on account of cyber
awareness week so as to make everyone aware about cyber security and educate
them to not get attacked by cyber frauds.

During the quiz 10 questions from each topic were asked to students so as to test
the level of awareness regarding cyber security in each field.At the end of completing
the quiz score was also given and a participation certificate was also provided to the
students who participated in the quiz.

Outcome of the program: Awareness toward cyber security
Winner:

1st. Shivtej Ghosalkar

2nd. Aditya Dhumal

3rd. Sanket Patil

Detail of Attendees:

Rzn First Name Last Name
1 shivtej Ghosalkar
2 Aditya Dhumal
3 Sanket Patil
6 Shivani Patil
7 GIRISH Patil
8 Durvesh Sunil Baharwal
9 Karan Chauhan
10 Sharvin shah
11 Pratik Aher
12 Dev Lot
13 Soham Nale
14 Arpita Marathe
15 Kshatradny Dhonde
16 MAYUR BIRADAR
17 Shreyash Jong
18 Chaitanya Deogaonkar
19 Kulashri*

20 RUSHIKESH GHOTKAR
21 Vishwajit Jadhav
22 Sudarshan kothe
23 Tanmay Bhople
24 Manak Jain



25 Rajul M
26 Meghraj Bahir
27 SD

28 GIRISH P
29 Prathmesh Mankar
30 SS

31 GIRISH P
32 Srushti

33 Tejas

34 Kulashri

35 Kulashri***

36 RUSHIKESH GHOTKAR*
GLIMPSE-

Password and Wi-Fi Security
READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.
* This is a timed quiz with 10 questions to be answered in 600
seconds * These questions will be randomly picked from the question bank.
* Winners will be adjudged on the basis of maximum number of
correct answers.
* In case of multiple participants having given the same number of correct
answers, the participants who take the least time to complete the quiz will be
adjudged the winner.

* You can skip a tough question and come back to it later.

* The quiz will start as soon as you click the Start Quiz button.

1. Question
Why Keeping Your Wi-Fi Home Network Secure Is Important?

Your router controls access to your home Wi-Fi network and through all of
your phones, tablets, laptops, and more.



B. You may get hacked if you are using the default username and password
for your Wi-Fi network.

C. Your sensitive data may be stolen by a hacker if he is able to capture traffic
from your device and wi-fi network.

D. All options are correct.

Answer : D

2. Question

You just want to know about a zoo in your city. You searched on the Internet
and found a contact no. to inquire about the same. When you contacted that

number, a person asked for your email id and sent you a form to fill and send
back to him to book a time to visit the zoo. This form required your email and
password. What should you do?

You will fill the form and send it back.

Will not fill the form and report the nearest police station about that number
and link on that search engine.

Will not do anything and keep quiet.
Will fill the form with wrong details.
Answer : B
3. Question
What is the best practice to securely use public Wi-Fi?
Keep your Wi-Fi off, if not required.
Ensure to use HTTPS websites only.

Avoid providing sensitive information like passwords, while working in the
public wi-fi network.

All of the above.

Answer : D

4. Question

How would you identify a secure website?
A plus sign (+) to the right of the tab

A star icon to the right of the URL



A lock icon to the left of the URL

Answer : C

5. Question

Two -factor authentication also known as two-step verification is a great way to
make sure your accounts don't get hacked. Select which account you should
have Two-factor authentication enabled for:

Facebook

Email

Bank account

Answer : B

Certificate:

MCE STy,
R 25,

%
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CERTIFICATE
OF

PARTICIPATION
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Tor

A8

Aditya Dhumal

of AISSMS IOIT has successfully participated in
"Cyber Security Awareness Quiz" Organized by
AlISA on 17th October 2z021.

I\ |
S 2 7
Prof. Shailesh Gawai Dr. Suresh Limkar Dr. P. B. Mane

(Faculty Coordinator) H.0.D. Principal
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Department of Artificial Intelligence And Data Science
Invites you for a Webinar on

INDUSTRIAL APPROACH
OF C++ IN
INFORMATION SYSTEM

Date - 5™ April 2022
Time - 02:00 - 03:00 PM

Platform - Microsoft Teams

Regards

Dr.Suresh Limkar
HOD

Department of Al & DS

Dr. P. B. Mane

Guest Speaker Principal
i Chairman, |IEEE Pune Section
Mr. VIpU' Howale Communication Society
Technical Lead - BirlaSoft Pvt. Ltd. Principal, AISSMS 01T

_ — Faculty Coordinator
Join Through Meeting Link: .
https://tinyurl.com/3nsd4867 Mrs. Pooja Bhondve



Program Level: College

Date: 5™ April 2022 Tuesday

Duration in Days: 1

Organized By: Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science,
AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.

Resource Person: Mr. Vipul Howale, Technical Head- BirlaSoft Pvt.
Ltd.

Venue: Online- Microsoft Teams
Time: 02:00 p.m.- 03:00 p.m.
Event coordinator (Faculty): Mrs. Pooja Bhondve Mam

Topics Covered in Short:

1. Different prospective and commonness of C++

2. Opportunities after learning C++ in industry

3. Job Opportunities after learning C++ in information system and
OOPs

4. Object Oriented Programming system

Brief Description of Theme:

The webinar was mostly focused on mainly what C++ language Is about.
And how its impact can be used in the Industry of Information System.

Outcome of the program:

The webinar was focused on creating awareness among all engineering
students about the importance of C++ language and its use in
Information System Industry and all how it helps in market through
mobile development. Job opportunities for engineers in C++. Also it
explained how other activities along with academics are important.

Detail of Attendees:




Email address

bhasehemant3580@gmail.com
devlot000@gmail.com
meghrajbahirpatil@gmail.com
tanmaybhople@gmail.com
yashkhandagle5@gmail.com
darshanshah4554@gmail.com
shivanipatil.0309@gmail.com
dishamalpure5@gmail.com
yashrox552@gmail.com
mayur1602b@gmail.com
adityadhumal102002@gmail.com
prakalpsp16@gmail.com
prabhuraj1641@gmail.com
aaryadhorje@gmail.com
rajulmorande559@gmail.com
vmarkad785@gmail.com
borasamruddhi@gmail.com
sanjivanirevshette@gmail.com
amitbirmal@gmail.com
prasadkharche02@gmail.com
dikshagunjal1308@gmail.com
sangramdighe12345@gmail.com
tanujkaswa94@gmail.com
sahilkhambad2003@gmail.com
ameyajoshi36@gmail.com
rushikeshghotkar0619@gmail.com
net4himanshu@gmail.com
sohamnale1@gmail.com
shrushtigk12@gmail.com
gauravraskar11@gmail.com
samarthkapase7781@gmail.com
adipatil1509@gmail.com
atharvawani2620@gmail.com
prathamesh.0550@gmail.com
sammedjangade@gmail.com
khandke.atharva789@gmail.com
impshreyashjong11@gmail.com
kulashrikale22@gmail.com
rushikeshphalake2020@gmail.com
ajinkyasanas001@gmail.com
shravanidoke29@gmail.com
wanimohit1@gmail.com
sharvinshahds7@gmail.com
akhileshdesai007 @gmail.com
arpitamarathe008@gmail.com
nipunirabatti123@gmail.com
sanhitadere1@gmail.com

Name

HEMANT MANOHAR BHASE

Dev Lot

Meghraj Bahir

Tanmay Dinesh Bhople
Yash Khandagale
Darshan Shah

Shivani Patil

Disha Malpure

Yash Sakat

Mayur Bhagwan Biradar
Aditya Dhumal

PRAKALP SANJAY PANDE
Prabhuraj suresh dhondage
Aarya dhorje

Rajul Morande

Vishal markad

BORA SAMRUDDHI ATUL
Sanjivani Revshette

Amit Prashant Birmal
Prasad Kharche

Diksha Gunijal

sangram dighe

Tanuj Kaswa

Sahil khambad

Ameya Joshi

Rushikesh Ghotkar
Himanshu Jadhav

Soham Nale

Shrushti Kharche

Gaurav Balasaheb Raskar
Samarth Kapase

Aditya Patil

Atharva Wani

Prathmesh Atul Mankar
sammed jangade

Atharva Kiran Khandke
SHREYASH ASHOK JONG
Kulashri Kale

Rushikesh shankar phalake
Ajinkya Sanas

Shravani Doke

Mohit Surendra Wani
Sharvin Shah

Akhilesh Desai

Arpita Marathe

Nipun Irabatti

Sanhita dere

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female

Division
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Departmen
t

Al&DS
AI&DS
Al&DS
AI&DS
Al&DS
AI&DS
Al&DS
AI&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS



onkarsonavane1302@gmail.com
samruddhi1222@gmail.com
girishvikas55@gmail.com

salunkheharshwardhan55@gmail.co

m

apghatage@gmaill.com
rajeshirke8005@gmail.com
omdhonde09@gmail.com
pallavikasar15@gmail.com
chaitsarowar@gmail.com
adityasanas001@gmail.com
durveshbaharwal@gmail.com
sawantsejal176@gmail.com
kartikrajendran01@gmail.com
pksmailtome@gmail.com
deep.kale.916@gmail.com
vishwajitiadhav8919@gmail.com
sanketbartakke09@gmail.com
palashmittal151@gmail.com
sanskrutisitapure@gmail.com
abhi.jadhav9075@gmail.com
shrutisan12@gmail.com
adihire23@gmail.com
vedantkolhe8250@gmail.com
sanketv.patil4@gmail.com
shrutijambhale17078@gmail.com
Sanketv.patil4@gmail.com
sansktitimagdum175@gmail.com
rushil0207 @gmail.com
srushtibhujbal1203@gmail.com

Onkar Sonavane
Samruddhi Dhoot
Girish Patil

Harshwardhan Salunkhe
Aditya Ghatage

Aditya Shirke
Kshatradny Sunil Dhonde
Pallavi Mahesh Kasar
Chaitanya Sarowar
Aditya Sanas

Durvesh Sunil Baharwal
Sejal Sawant

Kartik Rajendran
Anshika Singh

Deep Kale

Vishwaijit Jadhav

Sanket pravin bartakke
Palash Anil Mittal
Sanskruti Sitapure
Abhijeet Balasaheb Jadhav
Shruti Ravindra Sancheti
Aditya Hiremath

Vedant Kiran Kolhe
SANKET PATIL

Shruti Jambhale

Sanket Vijay Patil
Sanskriti Magdum
Rushil Sawant

Srushti Bhujbal

Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
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Al&DS
Al&DS

Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
Al&DS
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Vipul Howale <vipulhowale 1990@& gmail coms Thu, Mar 31,2022 at 4:30 P
To: pooja bhondv e <pooja.bhondve@aissmsiot.arg=

Hi Poaja,

| will be there on time for the session.
Regards

Vipu ! howale.

Makile Tearm Lead at

BirlaSof bd.

[Queted test hidden]

Vipul Howale <vipulhowale 1990@& gmail com: Tue, Aprs, 2022 at 3:03 PM
To: pooja bhondye <pooja.bhondve@aissmsiot.org=

Hi Poaja,
Flease find attached ppt of presentation.

Thank you for this opportunity.
Fleasze feel free to share feedback.

Hegards
Wipu ! howale.

Mokile Team lead
BirlaSoft dd

On Thu, Mar 31,2022 at 2:58 PM pooja bhondve <poojabhondved aissmsioit.org= wrote:
[Quoted ted hiddar]

ar O0PS.pptx
L 1074 K

pooja bhondve <pooja bhondye@aissmsioit.org > Tue, Aprs, 2022 at 3:04 PM
To: Wipul Howale <vipulhowale 1990Egmail. com

Thanks a lot for sharing.
[Quoted ted hidder]

https ftnail google .com anailiwDiFik=08a0dbab 338 viewspt& searche all 3permthid=thread-a% 3465365 20232055891 3988 dmpl=msg-a%30 8782 202

Appreciation Letter:



40822, 137 PM ASEME 1OIT Mail - Apprediation Letter for conducting expert session on Industrial approach for c++ in Information System for .

M Gmail pooja bhondve <pooja.bhondve@aissmsioit.org>

Appreciation Letter for conducting expert session on Industrial approach for ¢c++
in Information System for AISSMS 10IT Al&DS Department Students

1 message

pooja bhondve <pooja bhondy e@aissmsiolt org > Tue, Aprs, 2022 at 313 PM
To: Wipul Howale <vipulhowale 1990Egmail. comi

Dear Vipul Howale ,

Please accept our sincere appreciation for the inspiring session you provided to our Students of
AISSMS's IOIT, Pune has conducted a expert session on Industrial approach for e++ in
Information System for the academic year 2021-22

Your expertise in this area, depth of understanding and your ability to present the subject in
guch an interesting way, produced one of the most memorable sessions n our department. The
students are very pleased with your valuable inputs and delivery of your knowledge.

Thank you for your support, guidance and encouragement you have provided to students during
Thanks & Regards
Pooja Khandebharad(Bhondve)
Assistant Professor
Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

.g AISSMS &
INSTITUTE GF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 38
The vision of the Department:
To create globally recognized AI&DS Engineers for sustainable development.
The Mission of the Departinent:
To meet the current & future demands ofthe nationin the area of AI&DS
To produce high-quality students technically superior, professionally & ethically strong

. To inculcate the interdisciplinary skillset required to fulfill a societal need
the session .

hitp= ftnail google comanailiuDiFik=38a0dbab 338 view=pt & searche all&permthid=thread-a% 3471 9041 3792041 056857 Ssimpl=m ag-a%634r 6257 .. 1M
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@ AISSMS §j (B

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Department of Artificial Intelligence And Data Science
Invites you for a Webinar on

STARTING WITH Al

Date - 5™ Feb, 2022
Time - 11:00 - 12:00 AM

Platform - Microsoft Teams

Regards

Dr.Suresh Limkar
HOD

Department of Al & DS

Guest Speaker

Mr. Chetan Joshi Dr. P. B. Mane
Production Engineer with Principal

26 yrs. of Work Experience Chairman, IEEE Pune Section
] ] . Communication Society
Join Through Meeting Link: Principal, AISSMS I0IT

https://bit.ly/Starting With_Al

Message : { ! AISA PRESENTS (#
An amazing guest lecture on topic Starting with Al!! () = A =

M Artificial intelligence is impacting the future of virtually every industry and
every human being. Al is gonna be a big revolution in coming years.
Let's know more about Al n Future by an expert person! ™

Speaker- Mr. Chetan Joshi (Production Engineer).
sWork experience- 26 years experience in IT, 7yrs self employed .
sCompanies- Tata Infotech, Satya Technology.

» Venue :- MS Teams.
+ Date :- 5th Feb 2022



Time :- 11.00 AM
+ Link :- https://bit.ly/Starting_With_Al

% Sincere regards =
Team AISA 2021

Program Level: College

Category of Event: Technical

Duration in Days: 1 Day

Date: 5" February 2022

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.
Resource Person: Mr. Chetan Joshi (Production Engineer)
Venue: Online

Time: 11 am to 12 pm

Topics Covered In Short : What is Al?, Use of Al in present , Scope of Al in future,
how to start working on Al and get Familiar to it.

Detail of Attendees: (refer spreadsheet)

Committee members of the Program: Sahil Khambad

Event coordinator: Sahil Khambad

Outcome of the program: To learn about Al and its future scope.

GLIMPSES :



Application of Al

? Cybersecurity . Manufacturing
yed Healthcare @
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Transportation
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Invitation Mail :

Invitation to conduct guest lecture on Starting
with A.l

@ Artificial Intelligence Students

Association
To: joshicd70@hotmail.com + 1
Fri 2/4/2022 3:42 PM View more

L1 Starting with Al Invitation
=== PDF - 372 KB

§& AISA PRESENTS §&

An amazing guest lecture on the topic Starting with

Al "G S

il Artificial intelligence is impacting the future of
virtually every industry and every human being. Al is
gonna be a big revolution in the coming years.

Let's learn more about Al and Future by an expert! i

Speaker- Mr. Chetan Joshi (Production Engineer).

Work Experience- 26 years experience in IT, 7yrs seilf
employed .

Companies- Tata Infotech, Satya Technology.

« Venue - MS Teams.
< Date :- 5th Feb 2022
<« Time -17.00 AM

< Link :- https://bit.ly/Starting_With Al

& ~ Reply all
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Gender

88 responses

Designation

88 responses

Division

88 responses

Department

88 responses

& Male
@& Female
& Other

& Student
@ Faculty

[
®E
®cC
[ Wl
®cE
@ NA (for faculty)

@®CsS

@7

@ E&TC

@ AIZDS

@ INSTRUMENTATION
@ ELECTRICAL

@ MNA(for Faculty)
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AISSMS

1|NST|TUTE OF INFORMATION TEBHNULUEY;.
. ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING .
Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

Topic:- Click It

Message:-
Click it!! gai

#\AISA brings a platform to flaunt your photography talent !! &\
Mobile Photography Contest

‘0- How to participate??

+ Submit softcopy (Only JPEG or HEIC file formats allowed) of your photograph by
email on aissms.aisa@gmail.com
&

» Submit hardcopy of photograph to Sanket Patil @
( contact no. 7517014751 ) till 28th March.
(Size - Not more than A4 page)

RULES:

The contest is only for AI&DS students.
Only mobile photography is allowed.
No third party apps or filters to be used for photography.
Email original photo as well as edited photo to aissms.aisa@gmail.com
Only basic editing is allowed.
Winners will be declared by VOTING.
Details regarding voting will be shared soon.

Submit your photos till Monday 28th March

- Team AISA

Program Level: Department Level (Offline)

Category of Event: Fun Event
Date: 30™ March 2022
Duration in Day(s): 1 Day

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.



Time: 12pm to 1pm
Co-sponsor: AISA
Event coordinator: Sanket Patil

Brief Description of Theme: This event was organized to showcase the talent of
the photographers and to provide them a platform to showcase their talent.

Outcome of the program: To boost the confidence of young emerging
photographers.

Detail of Attendees: (Hard copy attached)
Winner: ¥ Chaitanya Deogaonkar

Mayur Biradar

Sanket Patil

GLIMPSE-

l‘BE NOTICE BOARD«

o |

" .
g GPS Map Camera

¥l ﬂ ?
Pune,, Maharashtra 411001,, India

N AISSMS Institute of Information Technology,
Lat 18.5631438°
Long 73.867184°
30/03/22 11:5




Pune, MIH, India
Sangamvvwadi, Punmne, 41 1006,

Lat 18521574, Long 73.867148
O3/30/2022 12:25 PMm

Pune, MH, India
Sangamwadi, Pune, 411006,
Lat 18.531285, Long 73.866896

03/30/2022 12:20 PM




P

B cPs mMap camera

Pune,, Maharashtra 411001,, India
AISSMS Institute of Information Technology,
Lat 18.531438"

Long 73.867184°

30/03/22 12:08 PM

g GPS Map Camera

Pune,, Maharashtra 411001,, India
« AISSMS Institute of Information Technology,
Lat 18.531438"
Long 73.867184°
30/03/22 12:25 PM




Winner image:

3

-

»
LT

AN W
=T [l Ifii v
: =

g




Certificate:

®

Chaitanya Deogaonkar




ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING p SiNCE 1917 g
Department of Engineering Sciences

E-Poster Presentation Competition Report

Message:
ON THE OCCASION OF Al DAY&E (&,

AISA brings to you ...
M E - POSTER PRESENTATION COMPETITION
3¢ Theme : Al -AN EMERGING FIELD OF TECHNOLOGY

Last date for the registration [[] :- 26/01/2022
First round of the competition []:- 29/01/2022

© Registration Form :-
https://forms.gle/vwUhGvQrBapQzopH7

# Note :-

? Registration is allowed only for the students of the department Atrtificial Intelligence and Data
Science. (FE as well as SE).

? Rule book for the competition will also be shared soon.

Regards
¥>AISA Committee 21-22 %>

Program Level: College

Duration in Days: 1 Day



Date: 29" January,2022

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune

Venue: Online

Brief Description of Theme:

To make the Al day more memorable E-Poster Presentation Competition was arranged
on the occasion of Al day by AISA Committee members for academic year 2022.
Competition was based on theme of Al -AN EMERGING FIELD OF TECHNOLOGY. All the
students of the department Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (FE as well as SE)
could take part in the competition. Students could be part of competition either as a
group or as an individual. Rule book for the competition was provided to the
participants. According to the rules participants made their poster and submitted on the
provided link.

Topics Covered In Short: Al- An Emerging Field of technology

Outcome of the program:

Students actively took part in the competition. They got a wonderful opportunity to
show their talent. This competition helped to their self confidence. This competition also
helped to understand importance of Al in upcoming future.

Event Coordinator: AISA

Detail of Attendees: 4



Name Year

Tanvi More FE

Sanjana Patil FE

Srushti More FE

Om Wakale FE
Winners:

1. Tanvi More
2. Sanjana Patil

3. Srushti More



Glimpse:

Al- An Emerging Field Of Technology

DEPLOYING Al
IN DEFENCE SECTOR

Actificial Intelligence?

Air Combat{] HEHBTINY
Fighter jets like F-35 used for target detdaoiREl:EE
categorization, tracking and target engagem@u&laiils

Centre for Artificial Intelligence and Robotics (CAIR)
*RoboSen a mobile robo.
= A miniaturized man-portable UGV for low-intensity conflicts
* - Unmanned battle tanks.

INS Valsura (Jamnagar):
Adopted Al and Big Data Analytics (BDA)



—Artificial
Intelligence.
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ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING L Sincr 1917
Department of Engineering Sciences

.

Mehendi Drawing Competition

Message:

< <OHello pplse
On the occasion of Gudhipadva Team AISA is organizing Mehendi Competition

¥~ It is time to show your art
Do participate and win exiting prizes

$8&Rules

4 The competition will be for Ai and Ds students only

< The competition will be on Friday 01/04/2022 at Room No 405(4th floor) at
10:30 to 11:30

4 Mehendi cones will be provided to you

<& After competition participants will have refreshment

Program Level: Department

Duration in Days: 1 Day

Date: 15t April, 2022



Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune

Venue: AI&DS Department

Brief Description of Theme:

On the occasion of Gudhipadva Mehendi drawing competition was arranged at
department level by the AISA committee members. Arpita Marathe was the
student event coordinator for the competitions. Many girls took part in the
competition. Everyone had their different style of making mehendi. Mehendi
cones were provided by committee itself. All the coordinators and staff
encouraged this activity. Mrs. Divya Babar and Mrs. Pooja Bhondve were the
judges for competition. Refreshments were provided for the participants after the
competition.

Outcome of the program:

It was fun and slight change in the daily college schedule which gave wonderful
festive vibe.Girls of the department actively took part in the competition. They got
a wonderful opportunity to show their talent. All the non-participants encouraged
and motivated participants to give their best.

Event Coordinator: Arpita Marathe

Detail of Attendees: 19(Hard copy attached)

Winners:

1. Snehal Patil
2. Arpita Marathe

3. Tanvi Salunkhe



Amount Spent:

Rs.600

Glimpse:

Pune, MH, India

Sangamwadi, Pune, 411006,
Lat 18.531605, Long 73.866947
04/01/2022 10:58 AM

a




Pune, MH, India
Sangamwadi, Pune, 411006,
Lat 18.531441, Long 73.866716

04/01/2022 11:00 AM




Certificate:

AISSMS

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Certificate of Appreciation

This certificate is awarded to

Samruddhi Bora

as a participant in the AISA ‘
"Mehendi Competition" held on | April, 2022

Prof. Poo_;a Bhondve Dr. Suresh Limkar
Faculty Coordinator
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Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

World Technoloqgy Da

Message: HELLO IOITians!

AISA presents ™ MINI PBL PROJECT EXHIBITION ™ ? on the occasion of WORLD
TECHNOLOGY DAY ¢35

Date 7':- 11/05/2022
It is mandatory for all to exhibit their PBL Projects, as it will be considered for final
submissions. And you will also receive technical certificate which will be mandatory
during the submissions (A =
Note s :-
? Participation is allowed only for the students of the department Artificial Intelligence
and Data Science.
Regards,

AISA Committee 21-22

Program Level: College

Duration in Days: 1 Day

Date: 11" May, 2022

Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune



Venue: AI&DS Department

Brief Description of Theme:

To make the World Technology day more memorable PBL Project Exhibition Competition was
arranged on the occasion of World Technology day by AISA Committee members for the
academic year 2022. Many students actively took part in the PBL Project Exhibition. There
were about 16 groups who presented different notions through their project. Ms. Priyanka
Shahane and Mr.Rakesh Dhumale were the judges of the Exhibition.

Outcome of the program:

Students actively took part in the competition. They got a wonderful opportunity to show their
talent. This competition helped their self confidence. This competition also helped to
understand the importance of Al in the future.

Event Coordinator: Pratik Aher

Detail of Attendees: 137 (Hard copy attached)

Winners:

Div A:

1. Twitter Bot Analysis.

2. Traffic Sign Recognition System.

3. Flower Recognition model.

Div B:
1. House Rent Prediction in Pune
2. Expense Tracker

3. Eye Blink Counter



Price Amount (Per division) :
1st winner 500/-
2nd winner 350/-
3rd winner 150/-

Notice:

AISSMS

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING

Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science

Date: 10/05/2022

Artificial Intelligence Student Association

Notice

The Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science is organizing
Department level PBL PROJECT EXHIBITION on account of “WORLD
TECHNOLOGY DAY™. The event will be held on 11 May 2022, Wednesday
at 1:30 pm. For the second year Artificial Intelligence Data Science
department Students. Participation is compulsory for all students.
Participants will be given refreshments. The Winners will be rewarded with
prizes.

Prof. Pooja Bhondve Dr. Suresh Limkar
Faculty Coordinator HOD



Glimpse:

o
ﬁ GPS Map Camera
4

GVJB+MV), Railway Officers Colony, Sangamvadi, Pune,
Maharashtra 411001, India
Lat 18.531803°
Long 73.86698°
Ge glerg 11/05/22 02:27 PM

VWi

’ Pune, Maharashtra, India

= L
Q GPS Map Camera

Pune, Maharashtra, India

GVJ8+MV), Railway Officers Colony, Sangamvadi, Pune,
Maharashtra 411001, India

Lat 18.631803*

Long 73.86698*

11/05/22 02:17 PM
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Q GPS Map Camera

Pune, Maharashtra, India

GVJ8+MVJ), Railway Officers Colony, Sangamvadi, Pune,
Maharashtra 411001, India

Lat 18.531803"

Long 73.86698*

Gpagle ra 11/05/22 03:01 PM
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g GPS Map Camera

Pune, Maharashtra, India
GVJB8+MV), Railway Officers Colony, Sangamvadi, Pune,
Maharashtra 411001, India
Lat 18.631803"
Long 73.B6698°
Geonglerd 11/05/22 02:35 PM
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Certificate:

@INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION

IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO :

KARAN CHAUHAN

as a participant in “Project Exhibition"
Organized by AISA on 11th May 2022.

0

Prof. Pooja Bhonve Dr. Suresh Limkar
(Faculty Coordinator) H.O0.D.




AISSMS

1|NST|TUTE OF INFORMATION TEEHNULUGY:»q
" ADDING VALUE TO ENGINEERING .
Department of Artificial Intelligence & Data Science

Topic: - Quiz Competition
Message: -
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE- THE CHANGE IS COMING j]\
£310n the occasion of Al DAY £

# AISA brings to you a series of competitions to boost your
knowledge and encourage your talent !!!!

2~ SPEECH COMPETITION ¢
Topics -
1. India and the Artificial Intelligence Revolution.

2. The future of Al : How Artificial Intelligence will change
the world.

3. Al in E-Commerce and Medical field.

B DIGITAL POSTER PRESENTATION COMPETITION =
Topic : Al - An Emerging Field of Technology.

Topics:

1.General Knowledge
2.Technology
3.Bollywood
4.Logical Thinking



Il Register Today !
)\ - https://linktr.ee/aisa ioit

dFor details and more information go through the rule book
linked below.

https://bit.ly/Al-DAY-RuleBook

& EHoge you actively participate and get a chance to win
exciting goodies (<

Regards,

AISA 21-22

Program Level: FE and SE of Al&DS department.

Date: 5™ February 2022 Saturday

Duration in Days: 1

Organized By: Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science,
AISSMS I[OIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.

Venue: Online- Microsoft Teams and QUIZZ Platform

Time: 10 a.m.- 11 a.m.

Brief Description of Competition:

Topics:
1.General Knowledge
2.Technology



3.Movies
4.Logical Thinking

e Rules:
1. The quiz will be held on QUIZIZZ platform.

2. You have to answer each question within a span of 10-20

seconds according to the level.

3. Winner will be displayed after the competition itself.

4. You cannot search for answers.

5. For better understanding of the platform please make sure
you solve a few quizzes which are already available.

Winners:

1. Amit Birmal ( S.E. AI&DS)

2. Sharvin Shah ( S.E. AI&DS)
3. Karan Chauhan (S.E. AI&DS)

Attendees:

Total 11 Participants for the Quiz Competition

Winner Table:

QUIZ COMPETITION

WINNERS, ;. %
1 Amit Birmal (22)

* 2 Sharwin Shah (19)

O”%W@W/

Glimpses:



Logical Thinkings:

g L]

180NN 22

To play this game

1. Use any device to open

2. Enter game code

085 382

Al - Day Quiz
Competition

A P

No participant:
join using the

Quizizz




The basic unit of computation in a neural network is the

Which one of the following Cricketers has been declared by the ICC as
'Cricketer of the Twentieth Century '’

Participa

> 606 @0e4d
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Topic: Speech Competition

Message: ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE- THE CHANGE IS COMING [

s AISA brings to you a series of competitions to boost your knowledge and
encourage your talent !l

# SPEECH COMPETITION &

Topics -

1. India and the Artificial Intelligence Revolution.

2. The future of Al : How Atrtificial Intelligence will change the world.
3. Al in E-Commerce and Medical field.

= DIGITAL POSTER PRESENTATION COMPETITION =
Topic : Al - An Emerging Field of Technology.

@ 2 QUIZ COMPETITION@ &
Topics:

1.General Knowledge
2.Technology

3.Bollywood

4 .Logical Thinking

I'Register Today!!
@ ) - https://linktr.ee/aisa_ioit

_|For details and more information go through the rule book linked below.
https://bit.ly/Al-DAY-RuleBook

&t Hope you actively participate and get a chance to win exciting goodies @
Regards,

AISA 21-22

Program Level: College

Category of Event: Non-Technical

Duration in Days: 1 Day



Date: 29/01/2022
Organized By: AISA, AISSMS IOIT, Kennedy Road, Near RTO, Pune.
Venue: Online
Time: 10 am
Co-sponsor : AISA,IOIT
Topics Covered In Short : India and the Artificial Intelligence Revolution,
The future of Al : How Artificial Intelligence will change the world,
Al in E-Commerce and Medical field.
Number of Attendees: 4
Winners : 1%t - Sanjana Patil
2. Sharvin Shah
3rd- Tejas Tekawade
Committee members of the Program: Arpita Marathe , Sayali Patil

Event coordinator: Arpita Marathe , Sayali Patil

Outcome of the program: To know about Al and its future scope and uses of Al in
various fields.
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